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HK,HWKZ%I/HK,HWK Series

1. FE R &EHISE/ Specifications

VDE 0110 [BEEZEEI % EESjA]f#/ Concerning clearance and creepage distances
VDE 0627 #H:L#HEEE/Connectors and plug devices

2 ffE/ Standard

DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61984

3. F=ERIAIE/ Approvals
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HKN-004 =il A4S /HKN technical characteristics

#38/Specifications DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61984

RS
Number of contacts 4+PE
$Eifid/Inserts
T {EEBjREEA/Rated power current 80A max
T {EEJE/Working voltage 690V
M EE E/Test voltage urms 8kV
SR /Pollutiion degree 20
f@EgEEfE/Insulation resistance >10"0Q
L/ Material Polycarbonate
T{EREBHE -40°C...+100°C
Temperature range
FEMAEER (#8UL94) VO
HK Flammability acc.to UI94

HWK  #BUL/CSAT{EsE 600V
Working voltage acc.to UL/CSA
AIRIRIREL >500

Mechanical working life-mating cycles

$E£HH%t/Contacts
¥/ Material #/Copper alloy
Z=mE4k1E/Surface #E$R/Hard silver-plated
&% /Hard gold-plated
JEfBEBE/Contact resistance <1mQ
AL/ Terminal e JE1%/Axial terminal
-mm’ 1.5-16mm’
-AWG 16-6
FEHEMIERDE 1.2Nm
-Tightenting/test torque
#E.L% | [KEE/Hoods,Housings
#7#}/Material #5i8A%/Die cast aluminium
XKmE4LE/Surface EIRMFEEE/Powder-coated
(FRE&RAL 7037)
PIEREE/Locking element AEW REE
Stainless steel,steel-zinc plated
TIEREEE -40°C...+125°C
Temperature range
PR IP65

Degree of protection acc.to DIN40 050
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HKN-004 $#& ¢4 /HKN-004 inserts EooEt

CHHEECH6BYMS
Inserts suit for H6B Hood/housing

4+ 690V/400V max. 80A/16A

HMUR < (mm)/Dimensions(mm)

iR R<JE/Size chart
Axial terminal
M TIiP
0 LI ,
1000 -
F ﬁm i H—Hm :
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HK
HWK

HK4/0,HK4/2 #=iid A Y /HK technical characteristics

DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61 984

#SE/Specifications

IR

Number of contacts 4/0,4/2+PE

ERS/Inserts

T EEEjRERI7/Rated power current
HK4/0,HK4/2

T et R/Rated signal current
HK4/0,HK4/2

(WEBRTAELE]/See current carrying capacity)
T {EEJE/Working voltage

EBJE[E(power) 690V

= HE & (signal) 400V
8kV/6kV(Signal)

BRZER/Pollutiion degree 20

80A max

16A max

MR EE/Test voltage urms

F@ESEEfE/Insulation resistance >10%0

t#71#/Material Polycarbonate
TEREER -40°C...+100°C/125°C
Temperature range

PEMAZELR (#EUL94) Vo
Flammability acc.to UI94

JEUL/CSAT{EEBE 600V/300V
Working voltage acc.to UL/CSA

AR 2500

Mechanical working life-mating cycles

$Eif%t/Contacts
#7#}/Material ff/Copper alloy
FmakiE/Surface {E4R/Hard silver-plated

& /Hard gold-plated
<0.3mQ/<1mQ
1RETEE/Screw terminal

$EfhAEfE/Contact resistance
&R/ Terminal

-mm?’ 1.5-16mm?/0.5-2.5mm’
-AWG 16-6/20-14
TR E 1.2Nm/0.5Nm

-Tightenting/test torque

£E L% , [KE/Hoods,Housings

##}/Material #iBA%/Die cast aluminium
FE4LE/Surface =iB¥KRERE/Powder-coated

(REBRAL 7037)
YEFE/Locking element ANy BRiE

Stainless steel,steel-zinc plated

TIEREERE -40°C...+125°C
Temperature range
FriFER IP65

Degree of protection acc.to DIN40 050

08
04

Pt
SIBAS

EBimtaEkAE 1/ Current carrying capacity

R A B RE D AT ZRIBR B EER B T S R AR R X
ZHEANRE.

The current carrying is limited by maximun temperature
of materials for inserts and contacts including terminals.
MRLFNZEHISFEAHEDIN IEC 60512-3

Control and test procedures according to DIN IEC 60512-3

A

120

110

100

90

80 C:D
\Z

70

60

50

40

30 \

20

SdTH

10 \\

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130°C

Jua.Nd Bupopm

RERE

Ambient temperature #42/Wire gauge:1.5mm?

@%4Z/Wire gauge:16mm’
@%1Z/Wire gauge:10mm’



HK4/0,HK4/2 $2=E(R /HK4/0,HK4/2 inserts
TMHEEIH16BoNS
Suit for H16B Hood/housing
4/0+@
4/2+@

@E%‘?:t

SIBAS
MU R~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm)

1RSI

Screw terminal

690V/400V max. 80A/16A

1J£55/Order NO. k=
NER(H/Male insert  £3EH(4/Female insert Type
R~E/Size chart
M
F
212004 2101 HK4/0-004-M
212004 2201 HK4/0-004-F
$E1EETHHEE/Contact arrangement HK
view from termination side
HWK
1RET R R<E/Size chart
Screw terminal
212006 2101 HK4/2-006-M
212006 2201 HK4/2-006-F
1B HERF/Contact arrangement
view from termination side

REBELS | SHRRIEINA
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HK6/12 Ei8S AR /HK technical characteristics

DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61 984

#SE/Specifications

IR

Number of contacts 6/12+PE

ERS /Inserts

T {EEBA/Working current 40A/10A max.
(MEBAAELE]/See current carrying capacity)

T {FEBE/Working voltage 690V/400V
MR EBE/Test voltage urms 6kV/4kV
S /Pollutiion degree 20
FEESEEfE/Insulation resistance >10"Q
71t/ Material Polycarbonate
TREETE -40°C...+100°C/125°C
Temperature range

FEMAER (#EULI4) VO

Flammability acc.to Ul94

BUL/CSATIERE 600V/300V
Working voltage acc.to UL/CSA

AIRIRIREL >500

Mechanical working life-mating cycles

$EfHEt/Contacts

t71#}/Material fid/Copper alloy
Z=m4biE/Surface #E3R/Hard silver-plated

&% /Hard gold-plated
<0.5mQ/<3mQ
A &1/ Axial screw terminal

#ZfMEBfE/Contact resistance
BE&HR/Terminal

-mm’ 0.5-2.5mm?/2.5-10mm’
_AWG 24-14/14-8
FREDEMRDE

-Tightenting/test torque mm* | 25| 4 | 6 | 10

Nm 15 15 2 2

2£E.L% | [KE/Hoods,Housings

##l/Material A% /Die cast aluminium
=mE4k1E/Surface =iEMmRiEE/Powder-coated

(FR&RAL 7037)
PlixEFEE/Locking element B ER IR SE

Stainless steel,steel-zinc plated

ITFRESEHE -40°C...+125°C
Temperature range
aER=22 IP65

Degree of protection acc.to DIN40 050

08
06

@@ﬁi
SIBAS

EBimtaEkAE 1/ Current carrying capacity

R A B RE D AT ZRIBR B EER B T S R AR R X
ZHEANRE.

The current carrying is limited by maximun temperature
of materials for inserts and contacts including terminals.
MRLFNZEHISFEAHEDIN IEC 60512-3

Control and test procedures according to DIN IEC 60512-3
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Ambient temperature #1%/Wire gauge:1.5mm’

@%42/Wire gauge:10mm?

@%1%/Wire gauge:6.0mm?
®@%42/Wire gauge:4.0mm’



HK6/12 #Zi&R /HK6/12 inserts @Eéﬁ,&
SHERH16BINS

Inserts suit for H16B Hood/housing
6/12+® 690V/400V max.40/10A

REBELS | SHRRIEIS 07
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HMUR < (mm)/Dimensions(mm)

L IER S

Axial screw terminal

R<E&/Size chart

$E1RETHER/Contact arrangement
view from termination side

lle e17 17 @11
12e @18 180 @12
130 @19 190 @13




HK
HWK

HK12/2 EiE AR /HK12/2 technical characteristics

DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61 984

#SE/Specifications

IR

Number of contacts 12/2+PE

ERS /Inserts

T{EEBR/Working current 40A/10A max.
(MEBAAELE]/See current carrying capacity)

T {FEBE/Working voltage 690V/250V
MR EBE/Test voltage urms 8kV/4kV
S /Pollutiion degree 30
FEESEEfE/Insulation resistance >10"Q
71t/ Material Polycarbonate
TREETE -40°C...+100°C/125°C
Temperature range

PEMAEER (#8UL94) W)

Flammability acc.to Ul94

BUL/CSATIERE 600V/300V
Working voltage acc.to UL/CSA

AIRIERER 2500

Mechanical working life-mating cycles

$&if%t/Contacts
#7#}/Material ff/Copper alloy
FmE4kiE/Surface {E4R/Hard silver-plated

& /Hard gold-plated

$EZfmEBFE/Contact resistance <3mQ
E&F =/ Terminal B EEE/Crimp terminal
-mm? 1.5-6.0mm?*/0.14-2.5mm?
-AWG 16-10/26-14

#E.L% | [KEE/Hoods,Housings

#7#}/Material #BAa%/Die cast aluminium
EE4LFE/Surface =iBMKRERE/Powder-coated

(REBRAL 7037)
HliE2EE/Locking element AEW R

Stainless steel,steel-zinc plated

T/EREEHE -40°C...+125°C
Temperature range
a2 P65

Degree of protection acc.to DIN40 050

08
08

Pt
SIBAS

EBiRaE e /Current carrying capacity

R AR RE D AT RIBR B EE R B T B S ER T RIE AR AT &
ZHRKNEE.

The current carrying is limited by maximun temperature
of materials for inserts and contacts including terminals.
MRFI=HISFEARIEDIN IEC 60512-3

Control and test procedures according to DIN IEC 60512-3
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Ambient temperature #1%/Wire gauge:1.5mm’

@%42/Wire gauge:6.0mm’
@%1%/Wire gauge:4.0mm?



HK12/2 #=i&fR /HK12/2 inserts @g

TMHIERIH16BINS
Inserts suit for H16B Hood/housing

Wy
H-

AS

690V/250V max.40/10A

12/2+®
. . TR 1=
MR~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm) ﬂ:,—us/Order NO. . %-__,—
NEEE/Male insert  BHEEE(+/Female insert e
SIERE (QESREImITY ) RYE/Size chart
Crimp terminal(Order crimp
contacts separately) s ‘ 00
M
212014 2101 HK12/2-014-M
F
212014 2201 HK12/2-014-F
FEIESHHER/Contact arrangement
view from termination side
f&§f/Male  10A RS EEIE e EEIE
53 HEKE Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contacts,gold-plated
Wire gauge Stripping length BE/Type iT#2/0rder NO. BE/Type iT#2/0rder NO.
g 0.14mm? AWG26-22 8.0mm CDM-0.14 2020001002 DDM-0.14 2020011002
gl 0.5mm’ AWG20 8.0mm CDM-0.5 2020001005 DDM-0.5 2020011005
~ o —— : 0.75mm? AWG18 8.0mm CDM-0.75 2020001008 DDM-0.75 2020011008
8 800 1.0mm’ AWG18 8.0mm CDM-1.0 2020001010 DDM-1.0 2020011010
e 2.0 1.5mm’ AWG16 8.0mm CDM-1.5 2020001015 DDM-1.5 2020011015
2.5mm’ AWG14 6.0mm CDM-2.5 2020001025 DDM-2.5 2020011025
fiifL/Female 10A BRAEREH BESEREH
. 2 . Eﬂ%ﬁg Crimp contavcts,silverfplated Crimp cont;cts,gold—plated
Wire gauge Strippinglength g rype [ iTS/0rderNO. | mE/Type | iT#S/Order NO.
0.14mm? AWG26-22 8.0mm CDF-0.14 2020002002 DDF-0.14 203001 2002
s = 0.5mm?’ AWG20 8.0mm CDF-0.5 2020002005 DDF-0.5 2030012005
8(;0 E’;‘E 0.75mm? AWG18 8.0mm CDF-0.75 2020002008 DDF-0.75 2030012008
s 1.0mm? AWG18 8.0mm CDF-1.0 2020002010 DDF-1.0 2030012010
1.5mm? AWG16 8.0mm CDF-1.5 2020002015 DDF-1.5 2030012015
2.5mm’ AWG14 6.0mm CDF-2.5 2020002025 DDF-2.5 2030012025
f@t/Male  40A i ] RS FERIEE SIS AT
Es7) FEKE Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contacts,gold-plated
Wire gauge stripping length [ g ype [ j7648/0rderNO. | ME/Type | i785/Order NO.
1.5mm? AWG16 8.0mm CMM-1.5 2040001015 DMM-1.5 2040011015
2.5mm’ AWG14 8.0mm CMM-2.5 2040001025 DMM-2.5 2040011025
—— §j 4.0mm’ AWG12 8.0mm CMM-4.0 2040001040 DMM-4.0 2040011040
6.0mm?* AWG10 8.0mm CMM-6.0 2040001060 DMM-6.0 2040011060
2000 10mm’ AWG7 8.0mm CMM-10 2040001100 DMM-10 2040011100
. s 1 RS R S EREE
fffl/Female  40A Wir?g%uge Stripigiéf;tljfngth Crimp cont?cts,silver—plated Crimp cont:cts,gold-plated
BE/Type iJ7#85/0rder NO. BE/Type 17555 /0rder NO.
1.5mm? AWG16 8.0mm CMF-1.5 2040002015 DME-1.5 204001 2015
2.5mm?’ AWG14 8.0mm CMEF-2.5 2040002025 DMEF-2.5 2040012025
4.0mm’ AWG12 8.0mm CMF-4.0 2040002040 DMF-4.0 2040012040
6.0mm?* AWG10 8.0mm CMF-6.0 2040002060 DMF-6.0 204001 2060
10mm’ AWG7 8.0mm CMF-10 2040002100 DMF-10 2040012100
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HK
HWK

HK6/36 EiES AR /HK technical characteristics

DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61 984

#SE/Specifications

IR

Number of contacts 6/36+PE

EHRS/Inserts

T {EEBR/Working current 40A/10A max.
(WEBRTAELE]/See current carrying capacity)

T {EEJE/Working voltage 690V/250V
MR E/Test voltage urms 8kV/2kV
SREELR/Pollutiion degree 30
F@ESEEfE/Insulation resistance >10%0

t#71#/Material Polycarbonate
TEREER -40°C...+100°C/125°C
Temperature range

FEMAZELR (#EUL94) Vo
Flammability acc.to UI94

FEUL/CSAT{EEBE 600V/300V
Working voltage acc.to UL/CSA

AR 2500

Mechanical working life-mating cycles

%iR%t/Contacts
%}/ Material {i@/Copper alloy
=M/ Surface #4R/Hard silver-plated
{&€/Hard gold-plated
$EfiEgE/Contact resistance <3mQ
LR R/ Terminal B EERE/Crimp terminal
-mm’ 1.5-6.0mm?/0.14-2.5mm’
-AWG 16-10/26-14

#E.L% | [KE/Hoods,Housings

#¥l/Material A5 <% /Die cast aluminium
Z=mEALE/Surface iR RiEE/Powder-coated

(REBRAL 7037)
MEHE/Locking element B E Ik EE

Stainless steel,steel-zinc plated

TIEREEE -40°C...+125°C
Temperature range
PR IP65

Degree of protection acc.to DIN40 050

08
10

Pt
SIBAS

EBiRaE e /Current carrying capacity

R AR RE D AT RIBR B EE R B T B S ER T RIE AR AT &
ZHRKNEE.

The current carrying is limited by maximun temperature
of materials for inserts and contacts including terminals.
MRFI=HISFEARIEDIN IEC 60512-3

Control and test procedures according to DIN IEC 60512-3
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Ambient temperature #1%/Wire gauge:1.5mm’

@%42/Wire gauge:6.0mm’
@%4Z/Wire gauge:4.0mm’



—— . ==
HK6/36 $iffA /HK6/36 inserts @Yk
SMHERCH16BAMNS
Inserts suit for H16B Hood/housing
. . TR 1=
MR~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm) ﬂ:,—us/Order NO. . %-__,—
NEEE/Male insert  BHEEE(+/Female insert e
SIERE (QESREImITY ) RYE/Size chart
Crimp terminal(Order crimp
contacts separately) ‘ - ‘ -
' AT
% IM3X10 )
8 2120422101 HK6/36-042-M
F = 2
W -
I 1" 2120422201 HK6/36-042-F
84.50 | 34.00
FEIESHHER/Contact arrangement
view from termination side
¢ o9 (g @ HK
e00000 00000
s o |os ; HWK
0:0:0: 9:0:0:
0:0:0; | 000
0 3 |30, 29
¢ (@
F
f&§f/Male  10A RS EEIE e EEIE
53 HEKE Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contacts,gold-plated
Wire gauge Stripping length BE/Type iT#2/0rder NO. BE/Type iT#2/0rder NO.
g 0.14mm? AWG26-22 8.0mm CDM-0.14 2020001002 DDM-0.14 2020011002
S| 0.5mm’ AWG20 8.0mm CDM-0.5 2020001005 DDM-0.5 2020011005
S Dz ———BH : 0.75mm* | AWG18 8.0mm CDM-0.75 2020001008 DDM-0.75 2020011008
8 8.00 1.0mm’ AWG18 8.0mm CDM-1.0 2020001010 DDM-1.0 2020011010
e 2.0 1.5mm’ AWG16 8.0mm CDM-1.5 2020001015 DDM-1.5 2020011015
2.5mm’ AWG14 6.0mm CDM-2.5 2020001025 DDM-2.5 2020011025
f&l/Female 10A ‘ » ERAERET e REEES
. 2 . Eﬂ%‘kg Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contacts,gold-plated
Wire gauge Strippinglength g rype [ iTS/0rderNO. | mE/Type | iT#S/Order NO.
0.14mm? AWG26-22 8.0mm CDF-0.14 2020002002 DDF-0.14 2030012002
s = 0.5mm?’ AWG20 8.0mm CDF-0.5 2020002005 DDF-0.5 2030012005
8(;0 SE 0.75mm? AWG18 8.0mm CDF-0.75 2020002008 DDF-0.75 2030012008
s 1.0mm’ AWG18 8.0mm CDF-1.0 2020002010 DDF-1.0 2030012010
1.5mm? AWG16 8.0mm CDF-1.5 2020002015 DDF-1.5 2030012015
2.5mm’ AWG14 6.0mm CDF-2.5 2020002025 DDF-2.5 2030012025
f@¢t/Male  40A i ] RS FERIEE SIS AT
. Es7) ) QU%ﬁE Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contacts,gold-plated
Wire gauge stripping length [ g ype [ j7648/0rderNO. | ME/Type | i785/Order NO.
1.5mm? AWG16 8.0mm CMM-1.5 2040001015 DMM-1.5 2040011015
2.5mm’ AWG14 8.0mm CMM-2.5 2040001025 DMM-2.5 2040011025
A 8 4.0mm’ AWG12 8.0mm CMM-4.0 2040001040 DMM-4.0 2040011040
= 6.0mm?* AWG10 8.0mm CMM-6.0 2040001060 DMM-6.0 2040011060
29,00 10mm’ AWG7 8.0mm CMM-10 2040001100 DMM-10 2040011100
E le 40A . T RS R SIS EEE
3L/ Female 0 . LM . ?U_ﬁ%kl‘i Crimp cont?cts,silver—plated Crimp cont:cts,gold-plated
Wire gauge Stripping length
BE/Type | iJ#E/OrderNO. | HE5/Type iT#55/Order NO.
1.5mm?’ AWG16 8.0mm CMF-1.5 2040002015 DMF-1.5 2040012015
2.5mm?’ AWG14 8.0mm CMEF-2.5 2040002025 DMF-2.5 2040012025
4.0mm’ AWG12 8.0mm CMF-4.0 2040002040 DMF-4.0 2040012040
6.0mm?* AWG10 8.0mm CMF-6.0 2040002060 DMF-6.0 204001 2060
10mm? AWG7 8.0mm CMF-10 2040002100 DMF-10 2040012100

08
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H16B X045 |[H16B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings @g%&g
TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037
. . &) )
SR~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm) Metr PG BE/Type iT#52/Order NO.
SR LM
Hood:Side entry
{453/ Low construction PG16 H16B-TS-PG16 1210160116
PG21 H16B-TS-PG21 121016 0121
M25 H16B-TS-M25 121016 0125
o M32 H16B-TS-M32 121016 0132
‘ 93.50 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
BeE/HI i
R##/High construction PG21  H16B-TSH-PG21 1230160121
PG29 H16B-TSH-PG29 123016 0129
M25 H16B-TSH-M25 123016 0125
:g g M32 H16B-TSH-M32 1230160132
i8 M40 H16B-TSH-M40 123016 0140
93.50 43.00
T LTS TRER RS
HK Hood:Top entry
PG16 H16B-TG-PG16 122016 0116
HWK {fE£5#3/Low construction PG21 H16B-TG-PG21 122016 0121
PG/M
M25 H16B-TG-M25 122016 0125
A M32 H16B-TG-M32 122016 0132
B45#3/High construction PG21 H16B-TGH-PG21 124016 0121
PG29 H16B-TGH-PG29 124016 0129
M25 H16B-TGH-M25 124016 0120
g M32 H16B-TGH-M32 124016 0125
) M40 H16B-TGH-M40 124016 0132
%ﬁ"ﬁﬁ%?% 22.00 9350 22.00 52.00
Cable-to-cable hood : % PG21  H16B-TBF-PG21 1710160121
3 M25 H16B-TBF-M25 171016 0125
g M32 H16B-TBF-M32 171016 0132
& PG21  HI16B-TBFH-PG21 1750160121
gs PG29 H16B-TBFH-PG29 175016 0129
g M25 H16B-TBFH-M25 175016 0125
h g M32 H16B-TBFH-M32 175016 0132
{K£EH/Low construction| 62.5 S M40 H16B-TBFH-M40 175016 0140
BE45#H9/Low construction| 78.5

R
Protection covers for hoods

JREERIFTS
Housing protection cover

08
12

99.00

43.90

H16B-KDTP

H16B-KDBP

101016 1400

101016 2100



H16B X045 |[H16B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

HMNIREEFFFL% %

Bulkhead mounted

28.50

{£5#9/Low construction|105117|45| 57|20|65|56

HRREERERE -
Surface mounted:Side entry [Ly i
cE &S
Shof
:oow
1%])
s 58
S o fl
2
3
o o
(SIETET:
= Q
gBEE
) 45,00 Z@ El
11.50 11.50 57.00 g <
2’ NN
h|gs vif
- = o4
{454/ Low construction | 56| S g
=1
S45#/Low construction | 81 3
=
M 55 £
Side entry housing with two levers 5 g™
= < £
S 2.
o
D ® #l1 S
° ° — e
220 9350 2200 85 g
a8
h =
45K/ Low construction | 60 H
B&5H9/Low construction| 76 g
PG/M
=
A0S Y
Top entry housing with two levers g
g
g
2.
(s}
=1
I5
a4
21
h 2
{45#H3/Low construction | 60 g
B45K9/Low construction | 76 )
NEBEFRE
Bulkhead mounting with 4 bolts
BRI E/With protection cover
0
f ‘ 103.00 g4 32,00 27.00,
113.00 4380 72.50
(-
— Q Z
ek o4
oty 2
g2
: ooy
= (%]
g &%
E1 o
ES
il <
.
Q
N = 0 3
g gt
g 3 sM s
hi =3
z2 DR
2 (%]
alblcl[d[f]g[h|E 2&
5 24
> ES
<

S45#H3/Low construction|105[117|45| 57/2065|81

e
Metr.

M25

M25

M25
M32

M25
M32

M20
M25

M25

M32

M20

M25

M25
M32

M25

M25

M25
M32

M25
M32

S
PG

PG21

PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG16
PG21

PG21

PG29

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21

PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H16B-AG

H16B-SGR-PG21
H16B-SGR-M25

H16B-SGR-2PG21
H16B-SGR-2M25

H16B-SGRH-PG21
H16B-SGRH-PG29
H16B-SGRH-M25
H16B-SGRH-M32
H16B-SGRH-2PG21
H16B-SGRH-2PG29
H16B-SGRH-2M25
H16B-SGRH-2M32

H16B-TSB-PG16
H16B-TSB-PG21
H16B-TSB-M20
H16B-TSB-M25

H16B-TSBH-PG21
H16B-TSBH-PG29
H16B-TSBH-M25
H16B-TSBH-M32

H16B-TGB-PG16
H16B-TGB-PG21
H16B-TGB-M20
H16B-TGB-M25

H16B-TGBH-PG21
H16B-TGBH-PG29
H16B-TGBH-M25
H16B-TGBH-M32

H16B-AD-BO

H16B-SDR-BO-PG21
H16B-SDR-BO-M25
H16B-SDR-BO-2PG21
H16B-SDR-BO-2M25

H16B-SDRH-BO-PG21
H16B-SDRH-BO-PG29
H16B-SDRH-BO-M25
H16B-SDRH-BO-M32
H16B-SDRH-BO-2PG21
H16B-SDRH-BO-2PG29
H16B-SDRH-BO-2M25
H16B-SDRH-BO-2M32

REBELS | SHRRIEINA

All specifications subject to change.Consult us for latest design specifications

@

iT£55/Order NO.

141016 0000

144016 0121
144016 0125
144016 0221
144016 0225

147016 0121
147016 0129
147016 0125
147016 0132
147016 0221
147016 0229
147016 0225
147016 0232

125016 0116
1250160121
125016 0120
125016 0125

127016 0121
127016 0129
127016 0125
127016 0132

126016 0116
1260160121
126016 0120
126016 0125

1280160121
1280160129
128016 0125
128016 0132

143016 0000

146016 0121
146 016 0125
146 016 0221
146 016 0225

149016 0121
149016 0129
149016 0125
149016 0132
149016 0221
149016 0229
149016 0225
149016 0232

08
13

S
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H16B w8145 |[H16B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm) ’\?r. § B8/ Type

S EFTMmEHE
Hood:Side entry

PG21 H16B-TS-RO-PG21

/L tructi
4/Low construction PG29  H16B-TS-RO-PG29

M25 H16B-TS-RO-M25
o M32 H16B-TS-RO-M32
@
‘ 43.00 ‘
B4519/High construction PG21 H16B-TSH-RO-PG21

PG29 H16B-TSH-RO-PG29

A M25 H16B-TSH-RO-M25
= M32 H16B-TSH-RO-M32
M40 H16B-TSH-RO-M40
HK
93.50 43.00
HWK
HeT T TRER
Hood:Top entry
{E45#3/Low construction
PG21 H16B-TG-RO-PG21
PG29 H16B-TG-RO-PG29
M25 H16B-TG-RO-M25
E M32 H16B-TG-RO-M32
93.50 ‘ 43.00 ‘
B45H/High construction PG21 H16B-TGH-RO-PG21
PG29 H16B-TGH-RO-PG29
M25 H16B-TGH-RO-M25
A M32 H16B-TGH-RO-M32
E M40 H16B-TGH-RO-M40
=l p 1ol
‘ 93.50 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
BB NS £ PG21 H16B-TBF-LB-PG21
Cable-to-cable hood % PG29 H16B-TBF-LB-PG29
i M25 H16B-TBF-LB-M25
M32 H16B-TBF-LB-M32

PG21 H16B-TBFH-LB-PG21
PG29 H16B-TBFH-LB-PG29

oS

UOIdNIISUOD YBIH UOIINIISUOD MOT]

h M20 H16B-TBFH-LB-M25
{£5#44/Low construction| 62.5 M25 H16B-TBFH-LB-M32
B45g/Low construction| 78.5 M40 H16B-TBFH-LB-M40

R
Protection covers for hoods

H16B-KDTP-LB

08
14

@

S
Wy
H-

iT£55/Order NO.

1310160121
1310160129

1310160125
1310160132

1330160121
1330160129

133016 0125
1330160132
133016 0140

1320160121
1320160129

132016 0125
1320160132

1340160121
134016 0129

134016 0125
134016 0132
134016 0140

1730160121
173016 0129
1730160125
1730160132

177016 0121
177016 0129
177016 0125
177016 0132
177016 0140

1010161500



H16B w8145 |[H16B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm) S

HNRIREEFT AL %%
Bulkhead mounted

=
gl |
s

! ‘ ‘ 103.00 24.40
113.00 1.22.30

#{RIPZ/With protection cover

HMRIREE R RS
Surface mounted:Side entry

SURET

M20
M25

Anua apis T

UOIINIISUOD MOT
SR

T4

M20
M25

ST

" Teem

M25
M32

S
Anuaapisz  AnusapiST Anusapisz

uondNIISud YbIH

ST

K454/ Low construction | 56 M25
E45HI/Low construction | 81 M32

ST

Anus apis T

i)

M20

HRIFES/With protection cover M25

uoI3dNJIISU0d MO

SR

M20
M25

T

PG/

—t
I

PG/

M25
M32

X
117,00

Anua apiS T Anua apis

fes il

400

uonansuod ybiy

SR

{4549/ Low construction | 56
S¢&g/Low construction | 81

M25
M32

Anus apiS 7

Metr.

S
PG

PG16
PG21

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG16
PG21

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H16B-AG-LB

H16B-AD-LB

H16B-SGR-LB-PG16
H16B-SGR-LB-PG21
H16B-SGR-LB-M20
H16B-SGR-LB-M25
H16B-SGR-LB-2PG16
H16B-SGR-LB-2PG21
H16B-SGR-LB-2M20
H16B-SGR-LB-2M25
H16B-SGRH-LB-PG21
H16B-SGRH-LB-PG29
H16B-SGRH-LB-M25
H16B-SGRH-LB-M32
H16B-SGRH-LB-2PG21
H16B-SGRH-LB-2PG29
H16B-SGRH-LB-2M25
H16B-SGRH-LB-2M32

H16B-SDR-LB-PG16
H16B-SDR-LB-PG21
H16B-SDR-LB-M20
H16B-SDR-LB-M25
H16B-SDR-LB-2PG16
H16B-SDR-LB-2PG21
H16B-SDR-LB-2M20
H16B-SDR-LB-2M25
H16B-SDRH-LB-PG21
H16B-SDRH-LB-PG29
H16B-SDRH-LB-M25
H16B-SDRH-LB-M32
H16B-SDRH-LB-2PG21
H16B-SDRH-LB-2PG29
H16B-SDRH-LB-2M25
H16B-SDRH-LB-2M32

@

S
Wy
H-

17585 /O0rder NO.

150016 0000

151016 0000

1610160116
1610160121
1610160120
161016 0125
161016 0216
161016 0221
161016 0220
161016 0225
1650160121
165016 0129
165016 0125
165016 0132
165016 0221
165016 0229
165016 0225
165016 0232

1620160116
1620160121
1620160120
162016 0125
162016 0216
162016 0221
162016 0220
162016 0225
166016 0121
166016 0129
166016 0125
1660160132
166016 0221
166016 0229
166016 0225
166016 0232

08
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HK
HWK

HK4/8 #=iFas AR /HK technical characteristics

DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61 984

#SE/Specifications

IR

Number of contacts 4/8+PE

EiG{/Inserts

T {eeBjErf/Rated power current

HK4/8

T et Eaini/Rated signal current

HK4/8

(MEBAAELE/See current carrying capacity)
T {EEJE/Working voltage

80A max

16A max

EBJRFEB[E/power 690V
fHE E/signal 400V
I EBE/ Test voltage urms 6kV
SELR/Pollutiion degree 20

fEEEEE/Insulation resistance >10"Q

t1#t/Material Polycarbonate
TEREER -40°C...+100°C/125°C
Temperature range

FEMER (#EULI4) Vo
Flammability acc.to UI94

#EUL/CSATRRRE 600V/400V
Working voltage acc.to UL/CSA

ETRIRIRER >500

Mechanical working life-mating cycles

$&ifi%t/Contacts
¥}/ Material §fil/Copper alloy
Z=mELIE/Surface #E$R/Hard silver-plated

f#¥&/Hard gold-plated

$EfmEEfE/Contact resistance <1mQ
E& R/ Terminal IBETE$E/Screw terminal
-mm’ 1.5-16mm?/0.5-2.5mm’
-AWG 16-6/20-14
TR DRE [ 15]25] 416 | 10] 16

-Tightenting/test torque |Nm | 12| 2 | 3| 3| 3| 3

£E L% , [KE/Hoods,Housings

##}/Material #iBA%/Die cast aluminium
R/ Surface iRk KiEE/Powder-coated

(REBRAL 7037)
YEFE/Locking element ANy BRiE

Stainless steel,steel-zinc plated

TIEREERE -40°C...+125°C
Temperature range
FriFER IP65

Degree of protection acc.to DIN40 050

08
16

@E%‘?:t
SIBAS

EBimtaEkAE 1/ Current carrying capacity

R A B RE D AT ZRIBR B EER B T S R AR R X
ZHEANRE.

The current carrying is limited by maximun temperature
of materials for inserts and contacts including terminals.
MILFIE= BT FRAKIEDIN IEC 60512-3

Control and test procedures according to DIN IEC 60512-3

A

120

110

100

90

80

70 \\ gD

60

50 \l\

40
=T
i 30
g'% 20 N
§ 10 \

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130°C
NEIRE
Ambient temperature
@%4Z/Wire gauge:16mm’
@%1Z/Wire gauge:10mm’



HK4/8 $ftk /HK4/8 inserts EooEt

OHIERCH24BIMT
Suit for H24B Hood/housing

4/8+@ 690V/400V max. 80A/16A

REBELS | SHRRIEIS 1 7

All specifications subject to change.Consult us for latest design specifications

HMUR < (mm)/Dimensions(mm)

IRET ISR

Screw terminal

R~T&/Size chart

120 ||_2700
4200

$EHEFHHER/Contact arrangement
view from termination side

=l =l
® [ 2l

o3 KL J
2@ 02

[ 2] “@
5009 s0 05
co 00 neeos
70 @1 M1e e7
teen2 rees

e ® o o @ o
M F




HK
HWK

HK6/6 =iFas A, /HK technical characteristics

DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61 984

#SE/Specifications

R

Number of contacts 6/6+PE
EHS/Inserts

T {EeBjErEif/Rated power current 100A max
T et Eaini/Rated signal current 16A max

(WEBRTAELE]/See current carrying capacity)
T {EEJE/Working voltage

EJR[E/power 690V
=HIBE/signal 400V
MR EBE/Test voltage urms 8kV
S /Pollutiion degree 20

F@ESEEfE/Insulation resistance >10%0

t71#l/Material Polycarbonate
TERETER -40°C...+100°C/125°C
Temperature range

PEMAEER (#8UL94) Vo
Flammability acc.to UlI94

#BUL/CSAT{ERRE 600V/400V
Working voltage acc.to UL/CSA

AR 2500
Mechanical working life-mating cycles

jEifR%t/Contacts

¥}/ Material ffil/Copper alloy
*=m4abiE/Surface #E$R/Hard silver-plated

&£ /Hard gold-plated

$fhEapE/Contact resistance <3mQ
AL/ Terminal A JE1%/Axial terminal
-mm? 16-35mm?/0.5-2.5mm?
-AWG 5-2/24-14
FEHEMIRDE mm? | 16 | 25 | 35
-Tightenting/test torque Nm | 6 7 8

£E.L% | [KE/Hoods,Housings

t#7#}/Material A% /Die cast aluminium
Z=mE4kIE/Surface =iEMmARiEE/Powder-coated

(REBRAL 7037)
PSS/ Locking element AEEINE Bk

Stainless steel,steel-zinc plated

TIRREEE -40°C...+125°C
Temperature range
PR ER IP65

Degree of protection acc.to DIN40 050

08
18

Pt
SIBAS

EBimtaEkAE 1/ Current carrying capacity

R A B RE D AT ZRIBR B EER B T S R AR R X
ZHEANRE.

The current carrying is limited by maximun temperature
of materials for inserts and contacts including terminals.
MRLFNZEHISFEAHEDIN IEC 60512-3

Control and test procedures according to DIN IEC 60512-3

A

160

140

~
120
T~

/

100

/
A

e/ /| fre

80

[/

60

40

m |

20 30 40 50 6 80 90 100 110 120 130°C

SdTH

Jua.Nd Bupopm

&
=
o

RiERE

Ambient temperature

@%4Z/Wire gauge:35mm’
@*%1Z/Wire gauge:25mm’
B®%#Z/Wire gauge:16mm?



HK6/6,HK8/0 &R /HK6/6,HK8/0 inserts

CHHERCH 24BShS
Suit for H24B Hood/housing

6/6+®
8/0+®

MU R~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm)

iT#8E/Order NO.

ihmE &R R~E/Size chart

Axial terminal

690V/400V

10400

max.100A/16A

2120123101

111,00

1B/ Contact arrangement
view from termination side

M1e @13 Be N
o4 “ e
1@ [ X
@5 5@
2@ 02
[ ) ( ]
@ 9 |9 e
@ ‘@
4@ @+
e 15 Be
e o1% e @12
M F
hmERE R~E/Size chart
Axial terminal
690V max. 100A ‘ o400 ‘ 0
i)
M It ) LT
N | []=
1T 1] | 21200208
I

$EIESHHER/ Contact arrangement
view from termination side

$@$

@5
Q@

[ O
2@

[ )
3@ ®

@7
“@

®:s

@& ¢
M

5@
‘@

i J
8@

R/ Male insert  BHEH{E/Female insert

2120123201

212008 2201

REBELS | SHRRIEINA

All specifications subject to change.Consult us for latest design specifications

k=)
Type

HK6/6-012-M

HK6/6-012-F

HK8/0-008-M

HK8/0-008-F

08
19

HK
HWK



H24B w=X304505 |H24B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

@

S
Wy
H-

. . &) )
J N 1| = »
SR~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm) Metr PG BE/Type iT#52/Order NO.
SR LM
Hood:Side entry
{453/ Low construction PG16 H24B-TS-PG16 1210240116
PG21 H24B-TS-PG21 1210240121
M25 H24B-TS-M25 121024 0125
2 R M32 H24B-TS-M32 121024 0132
=
—— “l
[} ®
‘ 120.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
BeE/H i
R##/High construction PG21  H24B-TSH-PG21 1230240121
PG29 H24B-TSH-PG29 123024 0129
M25 H24B-TSH-M25 123024 0125
M32 H24B-TSH-M32 123024 0132
M40 H24B-TSH-M40 1230240140
S LR TRER
HK Hood:Top entry
PG16 H24B-TG-PG16 1220240116
HWK {EE45#3/Low construction PG21 H24B-TG-PG21 1220240121
I M25 H24B-TG-M25 122024 0125
L M32 H24B-TG-M32 122024 0132
m)
‘ 120.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
B#£513/High construction PG21 H24B-TGH-PG21 124024 0121
. PG29 H24B-TGH-PG29 124 024 0129
i M25 H24B-TGH-M25 124024 0125
— . M32 H24B-TGH-M32 124 024 0132
¢ 5 ¢ >N == M40 H24B-TGH-M40 124 024 0140
e o [l al [ b
‘ 120.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
BB N
Cable-to-cable hood : % PG21  H24B-TBF-PG21 1710240121
2 M25 H24B-TBF-M25 171024 0125
| M32 H24B-TBF-M32 171024 0132
& PG21  H24B-TBFH-PG21 1750240121
el PG29 H24B-TBFH-PG29 175024 0129
g M25 H24B-TBFH-M25 175024 0125
L h g M32 H24B-TBFH-M32 175024 0132
5/ Low construction | 62.5| g \a0 H24B-TBFH-M40 175 024 0140
BE45#/Low construction | 78.5
EHERPS
Protection covers for hoods - %00
H24B-KDTP 101 024 1400
FREBIRIF S
Housing protection cover
99.00
m o H24B-KDBP 101 024 2100

43.90

08
20



=+ — . . ==
H24B &X#040% [H24B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings @ g%ﬁA:E
REMFIEE , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037
. . e S}

J N =] o
SMUR~(mm)/Dimensions(mm) Metr. PG BE/Type iJ#2/0Order NO.
HNRIREEFFFL %=
Bulkhead mounted

H24B-AG 141 024 0000
A [ — ]
L © LI
PPEELLE ) Y
HRREERERE -
Surface mounted:Side entry .5 g PG21  H24B-SGR-PG21 1440240121
Y
;ﬁé M25 H24B-SGR-M25 144024 0125
é o PG21 H24B-SGR-2PG21 144024 0221
5 5%
S 2% M25 H24B-SGR-2M25
° L y 3 144 024 0225
& i i . PG21 H24B-SGRH-PG21 147024 0121
=l (@) Ry PG29  H24B-SGRH-PG29 147 024 0129
i éf’g *3 M25 H24B-SGRH-M25 147024 0125
pal 28 a8 g9z M32 H24B-SGRH-M32 147 024 0132
E. N PG21 H24B-SGRH-2PG21 147024 0221
hi & 2% PG29  H24B-SGRH-2PG29 147024 0229 HK
{453/ Low construction | 56| 8§ A M35 H24B-SGRH-2M25 147 024 0225
A3t/ Low construction | 81 g M32 H24B-SGRH-2M32 147 024 0232 HWK
530 35 Y
i ing wi g PG16  H24B-TSB-PG16 1250240116
Side entry housing with two levers j %- PC21 H24B-TSB-PG21 125024 0121
1 s M20 H24B-TSB-M20 1250240120
S M25 H24B-TSB-M25 1250240125
E ‘ %’.E PG21 H24B-TSBH-PG21 1270240121
5200 > PG29 H24B-TSBH-PG29 1270240129
h % M25 H24B-TSBH-M25 127024 0125
{EE45#I/Low construction | 60 5 M32 H24B-TSBH-M32 1270240132
B&5H/Low construction | 76 g
TREHXU0 L P o fE
i i i PG16 H24B-TGB-PG16 1260240116
Top entry housing with two levers %ﬁ PG21 H24B-TGB-PG21 126024 0121
S M20 H24B-TGB-M20 1260240120
S M25 H24B-TGB-M25 1260240125
‘ 50 %’.E‘ PG21 H24B-TGBH-PG21 1280240121
200 > PG29 H24B-TGBH-PG29 1280240129
h % M25 H24B-TGBH-M25 128024 0125
{EE4543/Low construction | 60 g M32 H24B-TGBH-M32 1280240132
B%EH/Low construction|76 )
EHEFFLREE )
Bulkhead mounting with 4 bolts
TH{RIPE/With protection cover
= H24B-AD-BO 143 024 0000
— ]
g1 |
i T
i PG21 H24B-SDR-BO-PG21 146 024 0121
SE S
228 V25 H24B-SDR-BO-M25 146024 0125
g™ 3
_ é’ % PG21 H24B-SDR-BO-2PG21 146024 0221
2 [
o2t M2s H24B-SDR-BO-2M25 146024 0225
o i PG21 H24B-SDRH-BO-PG21 1490240121
ST g 85 PG29 H24B-SDRH-BO-PG29 149024 0129
s AR “’:% 2 M25 H24B-SDRH-BO-M25 149024 0125
=, § = M32 H24B-SDRH-BO-M32 149024 0132
2 OF PG21 H24B-SDRH-BO-2PG21 149024 0221
alblcld[f[glh] & & ’)Tj PG29  H24B-SDRH-BO-2PG29 149 024 0229
{45/ Low construction|132/144(45]57/20(65(56] S 3 o M2s H24B-SDRH-BO-2M25 149024 0225
B4/ Low construction|1321144] 45| 57/ 20]65/81 3 M32 H24B-SDRH-BO-2M32 149024 0232

08
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H24B w=831505 |H24B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

S EFTMmEHE
Hood:Side entry

HK
HWK

Hhes L TRER
Hood:Top entry

{E&5#/Low construction

60.00

B%54/High construction

76.00

{4549/ Low construction

p——_
)
%4‘

60.00

1)
(@
5>
17
7600

R T

Cable-to-cable hood

{E#5#9/Low construction | 62.5
m#5#H/Low construction | 78.5

EFHRER

uodNsuod YbiH  uoNINIISUOd MO
oS

FRRIPTS

Protection covers for hoods

08
22

e
Metr.

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

M25
M32

M20
M25
M40

S
PG

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H24B-TS-RO-PG21
H24B-TS-RO-PG29

H24B-TS-RO-M25
H24B-TS-RO-M32

H24B-TSH-RO-PG21
H24B-TSH-RO-PG29

H24B-TSH-RO-M25
H24B-TSH-RO-M32
H24B-TSH-RO-M40

H24B-TG-RO-PG21
H24B-TG-RO-PG29

H24B-TG-RO-M25
H24B-TG-RO-M32

H24B-TGH-RO-PG21
H24B-TGH-RO-PG29

H24B-TGH-RO-M25
H24B-TGH-RO-M32
H24B-TGH-RO-M40

H24B-TBF-LB-PG21
H24B-TBF-LB-PG29
H24B-TBF-LB-M25
H24B-TBF-LB-M32

H24B-TBFH-LB-PG21
H24B-TBFH-LB-PG29
H24B-TBFH-LB-M25
H24B-TBFH-LB-M32
H24B-TBFH-LB-M40

H24B-KDTP-LB

@

S
Wy
H-

iT£55/Order NO.

1310240121
1310240129

1310240125
1310240132

1330240121
1330240129

1330240125
1330240132
1330240140

1320240121
1320240129

1320240125
1320240132

1340240121
1340240129

1340240125
1340240132
1340240140

1730240121
1730240129
1730240125
1730240132

1770240121
1770240129
1770240125
1770240132
177024 0140

1010241500



H24B w=831505 |H24B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

e B

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm) = B8/ Type

HNRIREEFT AL %%
Bulkhead mounted

H24B-AG-LB

5.00
=
=

! ‘ 130.00 9440

140.00

#{RIPZ/With protection cover

H24B-AD-LB

Lizar |

4380

| 2230 ‘

R —— « i PG16 H24B-SGR-LB-PG16
Ztﬁﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁi&de entry 5 i PG
' £ 3 M20 H24B-SGR-LB-M20
8= M25 H24B-SGR-LB-M25
- PG16 H24B-SGR-LB-2PG16
2 v g PG21 H24B-SGR-LB-2PG21
> oz M20 H24B-SGR-LB-2M20
;3 M25 H24B-SGR-LB-2M25
s e PG21 H24B-SGRH-LB-PG21
11 |3 _ oz pG29 H24B-SGRH-LB-PG29
® EJ 2 B o #
= =X M25 H24B-SGRH-LB-M25
] T 8P 3 m32 H24B-SGRH-LB-M32
4 S PG21 H24B-SGRH-LB-2PG21
h| 2 g % PG29 H24B-SGRH-LB-2PG29
{iK45#3/Low construction | 56 ? g M25 H24B-SGRH-LB-2M25
B45#3/Low construction | 81 = M32 H24B-SGRH-LB-2M32
o i PG16 H24B-SDR-LB-PG16
cE f% PG21 H24B-SDR-LB-PG21
- ) . S5 2 M20 H24B-SDR-LB-M20
T {RIPE/With protection cover 8 < M25 H24B-SDR-LB-M25
g . PG16 H24B-SDR-LB-2PG16
2 @ g PG21 H24B-SDR-LB-2PG21
> oz M20 H24B-SDR-LB-2M20
F!ME Es M25 H24B-SDR-LB-2M25
ey PG21 H24B-SDRH-LB-PG21
3 Ed . §% pG29 H24B-SDRH-LB-PG29
— g% 3 M25 H24B-SDRH-LB-M25
g i g < M32 H24B-SDRH-LB-M32
E b PG21 H24B-SDRH-LB-2PG21
h| & ¢ % PG29 H24B-SDRH-LB-2PG29
{4543/ Low construction | 56| > 3 M25 H24B-SDRH-LB-2M25
E45H/Low construction | 81 < M32 H24B-SDRH-LB-2M32

@

S
Wy
H-

17£55/Order NO.

150024 0000

151024 0000

1610240116
1610240121
1610240120
1610240125
1610240216
1610240221
1610240220
1610240225
1650240121
1650240129
1650240125
1650240132
1650240221
1650240229
165024 0225
1650240232

1620240116
1620240121
1620240120
1620240125
1620240216
1620240221
1620240220
1620240225
1660240121
1660240129
166024 0125
1660240132
1660240221
166024 0229
166024 0225
1660240232
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HK
HWK

HK8/24 i AR /HK technical characteristics

DIN EN 60 664-1
DIN EN 61 984

#SE/Specifications

IR

Number of contacts 8/24+PE

EHS/Inserts

T {EEBR/Working current 16A/10A max.
(WEBRTAELE]/See current carrying capacity)

T {EEBE/Working voltage 400V/250V
MR ER/E/ Test voltage urms 4kV/2kV
SR /Pollutiion degree 30
f@EgEEfE/Insulation resistance >10"0Q

L/ Material Polycarbonate
TRREEHE -40°C...+100°C/125°C
Temperature range

PEMAZELR (#EUL94) %
Flammability acc.to UI94

BUL/CSATERE 600V/300V
Working voltage acc.to UL/CSA

ARIRIREL >500

Mechanical working life-mating cycles

$&ifi%t/Contacts
%}/ Material #fil/Copper alloy
Z=mE4k1E/Surface #E$R/Hard silver-plated

#&</Hard gold-plated

$EfERfE/Contact resistance <3mQ
ELFR/ Terminal &S EEEE/Crimp terminal
-mm?’ 0.5-4.0mm?/0.14-2.5mm’
-AWG 20-12/25-14

#E.L% | [KEE/Hoods,Housings

#7#}/Material #iBA%/Die cast aluminium
XME4LFE/Surface =iBMKRERE/Powder-coated

(FREBRAL 7037)
eSS/ Locking element AN ERiE

Stainless steel,steel-zinc plated

T/ERESEHE -40°C...+125°C
Temperature range
FHiPER IP65

Degree of protection acc.to DIN40 050

08
24

Pt
SIBAS

EBimtaEkAE 1/ Current carrying capacity

R A B RE D AT ZRIBR B EER B T S R AR R X
ZHEANRE.

The current carrying is limited by maximun temperature
of materials for inserts and contacts including terminals.
MRLFNZEHISFEAHEDIN IEC 60512-3

Control and test procedures according to DIN IEC 60512-3

A
50
40 g
™~
a0 [~ \\\jb
™~
I~ RN
I~ 7@\
20 \
™~
=1
i, \

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100 110 120 130°C

TRRE
Ambient temperature

@#42/Wire gauge:4.0mm’
@*%4Z/Wire gauge:2.5mm’



HK8/24 £5&{K /HK8/24 inserts

CHHERCH10BAMS

Inserts suit for H10B Hood/housing

8/24+®

MU R~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm)

R/ Male insert  BHEH{E/Female insert

RERE (REFRMITE )
Crimp terminal(Order crimp
contacts separately)

=

R~E/Size chart

57.00

27.00

J!Dém”““

19.50"

34.80

M3X10

L)

38.20

1850 || 1.20

34.00

$E1EEHHEF/Contact arrangement

view from termination side

&) 8|
0:0:0:

) 3]
0:0:0:
0:0:0-
4 29

0: @@
9 4

H-

@8

o

AS

400V/250V max.16/10A

1J85/0rder NO.

2120322101

2120322201

k=)
Type

HK8/24-032-M

HK8/24-032-F

F
f&Et/Male  10A EIRISERIES S ERIES
2 HEKE Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contacts,gold-plated
Wire gauge Stripping length BE/Type iT42/0rder NO. BE/Type iT£2/0Order NO.
g 0.14mm? AWG26-22 8.0mm CDM-0.14 2020001002 DDM-0.14 2020011002
gl 0.5mm’ AWG20 8.0mm CDM-0.5 2020001005 DDM-0.5 2020011005
fEEse— ———- B 0.75mm?’ AWG18 8.0mm CDM-0.75 2020001008 DDM-0.75 2020011008
E 8.00 f 1.0mm? AWG18 8.0mm CDM-1.0 2020001010 DDM-1.0 2020011010
b 25.00 1.5mm? AWG16 8.0mm CDM-1.5 2020001015 DDM-1.5 2020011015
2.5mm’ AWG14 6.0mm CDM-2.5 2020001025 DDM-2.5 2020011025
Female 10A . ™ IR ERERE e EER
B/ . 2 . iu%kg Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contI:cts,goId-pIated
Wire gauge Stripping length BE/Type iTE2/0rder NO. BE/Type TE2/0rder NO.
0.14mm’ AWG26-22 8.0mm CDF-0.14 2020002002 DDF-0.14 2030012002
0 = 0.5mm’ AWG20 8.0mm CDF-0.5 2020002005 DDF-0.5 2030012005
— Sﬁ 0.75mm?’ AWG18 8.0mm CDF-0.75 2020002008 DDF-0.75 2030012008
pisp P2 1.0mm’ AWG18 8.0mm CDF-1.0 2020002010 DDF-1.0 2030012010
- 1.5mm?’ AWG16 8.0mm CDF-1.5 2020002015 DDF-1.5 2030012015
2.5mm’ AWG14 6.0mm CDF-2.5 2020002025 DDF-2.5 2030012025
. . IR EEAE BRI ERE
&%t/Male  16A ) S ) RIERKE Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contI:cts,goId-pIated
- Wire gauge Stripping length Moy g 1o | Ttm/0rderNO. | ®S/Type | iT#8/Order NO.
" 0.14-0.37mm’ | AWG26-22 7.5mm CEM-0.3 2030001002 DEM-0.3 2030011002
0.5mm? AWG20 7.5mm CEM-0.5 2030001005 DEM-0.5 2030011005
0.75mm’ AWG18 7.5mm CEM-0.75 2030001008 DEM-0.75 2030011008
1.0mm? AWG18 7.5mm CEM-1.0 2030001010 DEM-1.0 2030011010
1.5mm? AWG16 7.5mm CEM-1.5 2030001015 DEM-1.5 2030011015
2.5mm? AWG14 7.5mm CEM-2.5 2030001025 DEM-2.5 2030011025
25.00 4.0mm? AWG12 7.5mm CEM-4.0 2030001040 DEM-4.0 2030011040
. " IR A EEREEE
1&7L/F | 16A =5 HLRE Crimp contacts,silver-plated Crimp contacts,gold-plated
emale Wire gauge Stripping length = N Ny
BE5/Type iT£S/Order NO. BE/Type 1J£95/0rder NO.
0.14-0.37mm’ | AWG26-22 7.5mm CEF-0.3 2030002002 DEF-0.3 2030012002
0.5mm?’ AWG20 7.5mm CEF-0.5 2030002005 DEF-0.5 2030012005
0.75mm? AWG18 7.5mm CEF-0.75 2030002008 DEF-0.75 2030012008
Y2 1.0mm?* AWG18 7.5mm CEF-1.0 2030002010 DEF-1.0 2030012010
—— "2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, b 1.5mm?* AWG16 7.5mm CEF-1.5 2030002015 DEF-1.5 2030012015
1 750 2.5mm?’ AWG14 7.5mm CEF-2.5 2030002025 DEF-2.5 2030012025
2220 " i 4.0mm’ AWG12 7.5mm CEF-4.0 2030002040 DEF-4.0 203001 2040

All specifications subject to change.Consult us for latest design specifications
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H10B #=Xf04h% |[H10B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

@

S
Wy
H-

. . S ) S )
SMURT (mm)/Dimensions(mm) Metr. PG B5/Type 1J#¢5/Order NO.
HheS LML
Hood:Side entry
(54 Low construction PG16  H10B-TS-PG16 1210100116
PG21 H10B-TS-PG21 1210100121
M20 H10B-TS-M20 1210100120
g M25 H10B-TS-M25 1210100125
S45#/High construction PG21 H10B-TSH-PG21 1230100121
PG29 H10B-TSH-PG29 1230100129
M20 H10B-TSH-M20 1230100120
2 M25 H10B-TSH-M25 1230100125
& M32 H10B-TSH-M32 1230100132
HhS LTS TRER
HK Hood:Top entry
(B4 Low construction PG16  H10B-TG-PG16 1220100116
HWK , PG21 H10B-TG-PG21 1220100121
PG/M
M20 H10B-TG-M20 1220100120
R j o M25 H10B-TG-M25 1220100125
g
o O N
le o gl [ I
73.00 43.00
B£EH/High construction
PG21 H10B-TGH-PG21 1240100121
PG29 H10B-TGH-PG29 1240100129
M20 H10B-TGH-M20 1240100120
§ M25 H10B-TGH-M25 1240100125
} } M32 H10B-TGH-M32 1240100132
dl | [b
43.00
BT T .00 73.00 2.00 §§ZZ
Cable-to-cable hood 5
able-torcable hoo o g% PG16  H10B-TBF-PG16 1710100116
4] [ % M20 H10B-TBF-M20 1710100120
i S M25 H10B-TBF-M25 1710100125
E::z iA PG21 H10B-TBFH-PG21 1750100121
‘E—% PG29 H10B-TBFH-PG29 1750100129
% M20 H10B-TBFH-M25 1750100125
h g M25 H10B-TBFH-M32 1750100132
{k45#3/Low construction [62.5 S

B4/ Low construction | 74.5

EHERPS 76.40
Protection covers for hoods

54.70

H10B-KDTP 1010101400

JREERIFTS
Housing protection cover

H10B-KDB 1010102100

43.90

08
26



H10B #=Xf04h% |[H10B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

HMNRIREE L% %
Bulkhead mounted

28, 50‘

{4549/ Low construction| 82| 94/40(52|22| 67 |54

e
S
= . 2o 5 & a fU
HERERALE gEs
Surface mounted:Side entry 8 <2
!
M
E]
<
o i
@
-
gBat
R
o <
2
al|b|h g b 1?&‘
{419/ Low construction |40 |52 | 54| o & %
o
BE#%5H3/Low construction |45 |57 | 74 ES
3
=
M 55 £
Side entry housing with two levers g™
g
2.
o
S
:_\:‘:T
ol
{453/ Low construction | 60 H
B45Hg/Low construction | 72 g
TS 5
Top entry housing with two levers g
8
E
2.
o
S
g8
R
o 2
{4549/ Low construction | 60 g
B45H3/Low construction | 72 )
WEHSSFIRE
Bulkhead mounting with 4 bolts
T{RIPE/With protection cover
E 9| 3
LT 4T
¥
‘L% L%J S
o i
@
—F o
sk oA
a =
23
= R
5 &%
5 g fb
3
0 <
5 = lg
«
3 Is S5
2 g3 g h
d g 2550 § )AJ 5
g Eonw
= (%]
alb[c|[d[f][g[h]E g&
S o fb
3 =
<

E%5H/Low construction| 82| 94|45| 57/20| 65|74

e S}
Metr. PG
PG16
PG21
M20
M25
PG16
PG21
M20
M25
PG21
PG29
M25
M32
PG21
PG29
M25
M32
PG16
PG21
M20
M25
PG21
PG29
M25
M32
PG16
PG21
M20
M25
PG21
PG29
M25
M32
PG16
PG21
M20
M25
PG16
PG21
M20
M25
PG21
PG29
M25
M32
PG21
PG29
M25
M32

BS/Type

H10B-AG

H10B-SGR-PG16
H10B-SGR-PG21
H10B-SGR-M20
H10B-SGR-M25

H10B-SGR-2PG16
H10B-SGR-2PG21
H10B-SGR-2M20
H10B-SGR-2M25
H10B-SGRH-PG21
H10B-SGRH-PG29
H10B-SGRH-M25
H10B-SGRH-M32
H10B-SGRH-2PG21
H10B-SGRH-2PG29
H10B-SGRH-2M25
H10B-SGRH-2M32

H10B-TSB-PG16
H10B-TSB-PG21
H10B-TSB-M20
H10B-TSB-M25

H10B-TSBH-PG21
H10B-TSBH-PG29
H10B-TSBH-M25
H10B-TSBH-M32

H10B-TGB-PG16
H10B-TGB-PG21
H10B-TGB-M20
H10B-TGB-M25

H10B-TGBH-PG21
H10B-TGBH-PG29
H10B-TGBH-M25
H10B-TGBH-M32

H10B-AD-BO

H10B-SDR-BO-PG16
H10B-SDR-BO-PG21
H10B-SDR-BO-M20
H10B-SDR-BO-M25
H10B-SDR-BO-2PG16
H10B-SDR-BO-2PG21
H10B-SDR-BO-2M20
H10B-SDR-BO-2M25
H10B-SDRH-BO-PG21
H10B-SDRH-BO-PG29
H10B-SDRH-BO-M25
H10B-SDRH-BO-M32
H10B-SDRH-BO-2PG21
H10B-SDRH-BO-2PG29
H10B-SDRH-BO-2M25
H10B-SDRH-BO-2M32

REBELS | SHRRIEINA

All specifications subject to change.Consult us for latest design specifications

@

17585 /O0rder NO.

1410100000

1440100116
1440100121
1440100120
1440100125
1440100216
1440100221
1440100220
144010 0225
1470100121
1470100129
1470100125
1470100132
1470100221
1470100229
147010 0225
1470100232

1250100116
1250100121
1250100120
1250100125

1270100121
1270100129
1270100125
1270100132

1260100116
1260100121
1260100120
1260100125

1280100121
1280100129
1280100125
1280100132

143010 0000

1460100116
1460100121
1460100120
146010 0125
1460100216
146 010 0221
146 010 0220
146 010 0225
1490100121
1490100129
1490100125
1490100132
1490100221
1490100229
149010 0225
1490100232
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H10B #8145 |[H10B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

S EFTMmEHE
Hood:Side entry

HK
HWK

Hhes L TRER
Hood:Top entry

{E&5#/Low construction

60.00

B%54/High construction

72.00

{4549/ Low construction

60.00

‘ 75.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘

B%EH/High construction

72.00

EBARNIRE s
Cable-to-cable hood

18.00 43.00

@
&

{459/ Low construction | 62.5

S4g/Low construction| 74.5

iR

}

sy

uonPNIISUOd YBIH UORINIISUOD MO

R
Protection covers for hoods

08
28

S

Metr.

M20
M25

M20
M25
M32

M20
M25

M20
M25
M32

M20
M25

M20
M25

S
PG

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG16

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H10B-TS-RO-PG16
H10B-TS-RO-PG21

H10B-TS-RO-M20
H10B-TS-RO-M25

H10B-TSH-RO-PG21
H10B-TSH-RO-PG29
H10B-TSH-RO-M20
H10B-TSH-RO-M25
H10B-TSH-RO-M32

H10B-TG-RO-PG16
H10B-TG-RO-PG21

H10B-TG-RO-M20
H10B-TG-RO-M25

H10B-TGH-RO-PG21
H10B-TGH-RO-PG29
H10B-TGH-RO-M20
H10B-TGH-RO-M25
H10B-TGH-RO-M32

H10B-TBF-LB-PG16
H10B-TBF-LB-M20
H10B-TBF-LB-M25
H10B-TBFH-LB-PG21
H10B-TBFH-LB-PG29

H10B-TBFH-LB-M25
H10B-TBFH-LB-M32

H10B-KDTP-LB

@

S
Wy
H-

iT£55/Order NO.

1310100116
1310100121

1310100120
1310100125

1330100121
1330100129
1330100120
1330100125
1330100132

1320100116
1320100121

1320100120
1320100125

1340100121
1340100129
1340100120

1340100125
1340100132

1730100116
1730100120
1730100125
1770100121
1770100129

1770100125
1770100132

1010101500



H10B #8145 |[H10B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

e B

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm) = B8/ Type

HNRIREEFT AL %%
Bulkhead mounted

H10B-AG-LB

@
A0
5
o

With protection cover

H10B-AD-LB

YRR oF PG16 HI10B-SGR-LB-PG16
Surface mounted:Side entry 5 f% PG21 HIOB-SGR-LB-PG21
sS4 2 M20 H10B-SGR-LB-M20
8= M25 H10B-SGR-LB-M25
g o PG16 H10B-SGR-LB-2PG16
% 2 g PG21 H10B-SGR-LB-2PG21
> o83 M20 H10B-SGR-LB-2M20
é* M25 H10B-SGR-LB-2M25
e PG21 H10B-SGRH-LB-PG21
.. B2 PG29 H10B-SGRH-LB-PG29
ghz® M2s H10B-SGRH-LB-M25
g8 < M32 H10B-SGRH-LB-M32
2 om PG21 H10B-SGRH-LB-2PG21
—fatbih 5 gE PG29 H10B-SGRH-LB-2PG29
{45#9/Low construction | 40 |52 | 54 CEI i M25 H10B-SGRH-LB-2M25
B45#3/Low construction |45 |57 | 74 3 M32 H10B-SGRH-LB-2M32
o i PG16 H10B-SDR-LB-PG16
5% %ﬁ PG21 HI10B-SDR-LB-PG21
. . 2z 32 M20 H10B-SDR-LB-M20
TH{RIFE/With protection cover § 4 <2 M25 H10B-SDR-LB-M25
2 . PG16 H10B-SDR-LB-2PG16
@ 2 oo PG21 H10B-SDR-LB-2PG21
> ez M20 H10B-SDR-LB-2M20
;3 M25 H10B-SDR-LB-2M25
_ o PG21 H10B-SDRH-LB-PG21
3 . PG29 H10B-SDRH-LB-PG29
= gz3® wm25 H10B-SDRH-LB-M25
~ 5400 5850 g8 < M32 H10B-SDRH-LB-M32
g b PG21 H10B-SDRH-LB-2PG21
al|b|h %. o PG29 H10B-SDRH-LB-2PG29
{E45H9/Low construction | 40 |52 | 54 > g}l‘ M25 H10B-SDRH-LB-2M25
B%EH/Low construction | 45 |57 | 74 < M32 H10B-SDRH-LB-2M32

@

S
Wy
H-

17£55/Order NO.

150010 0000

1510100000

1610100116
1610100121
1610100120
1610100125
1610100216
1610100221
1610100220
1610100225
1650100121
1650100129
1650100125
1650100132
1650100221
1650100229
1650100225
1650100232

1620100116
1620100121
1620100120
1620100125
1620100216
1620100221
1620100220
1620100225
1660100121
1660100129
1660100125
1660100132
1660100221
1660100229
166 010 0225
1660100232
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HWK4/6,HWK6/6 3R /HWK4/6,HWK6/6 inserts

@E%‘?:t
SIBAS

TMHFIEEH16BAMS
Suit for H16B Hood/housing
4/6+
e 690V max. 35A/16A
TR 1=
AR F(mm)/Dimensions(mm 1I£3S/Order NO. &5
SHERT (mm)/ (mm) NEEE/Male insert  BHEEE(+/Female insert Type
1RET RS BEiRETHER/ Contact arrangement
Screw terminal view from termination side
Fed e
100 @9 9@ @10
30 @7 70 @38
60 @5 5@ @6
® 4 ® 4
3 @ 3 @
@ 2 ® >
1 @ 1 @
M F 2 09406 2101 HK4/6-010-M
209406 2201 HK4/6-010-F
HK $&§H%t/Contacts
HWK t1#l/Material $i/Copper alloy
FmE4abE/Surface $4R/Hard silver-plated
e E/Contact resistance  <3mQ
B/ Terminal 125TE$E/Screw terminal
35AHHET/35A contact pin
-mm? 2.5-6.0mm’
-AWG 14-8
16A¥EET/16A contact pin
-mm?’ 1.0-2.5mm’
-AWG 16-12
15T R IS HERR/ Contact arrangement
Screw terminal view from termination side
HENEEN
150 @16 160 @15
130 @14 14 @ @13
110 @12 1220 @1
@@s| @@®s
Q@+ 1@ @®:
19@:2 2@ @1
o o o o 209 606 2101 HK6/6-012-M
M F
209606 2201 HK6/6-012-F

$&#if%t/Contacts
t#7#}/Material ff/Copper alloy
F=EALIE/Surface #E$R/Hard silver-plated

$EfMEEfE/Contact resistance
E&H =/ Terminal
35A%EET/35A contact pin

<3mQ
125 TEE/Screw terminal

-mm’ 4.0-10.0mm’
-AWG 12-6
16AHHET/16A contact pin

-mm’ 1.0-2.5mm’
-AWG 16-12

08
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H16B X045 |[H16B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

Hhss EMImEdL
Hood:Side entry

{F45#a/Low construction

60.00

‘ 93.50 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘

B£EK/High construction

S

&

NN
76.00

93.50

S R TRERH &
Hood:Top entry
{E£5#/Low construction
PG/M
B=4519/High construction
BB N 22.00 93.50 22.00 52.00

Cable-to-cable hood

{EE45#3/Low construction |62.5
S#5g/Low construction | 78.5

SR

i

uonPNIISUOd YBIH UOIINISUOD MOT

R
Protection covers for hoods

JREERIFTS
Housing protection cover

99.00

43.90

e
Metr.

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

S
PG

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H16B-TS-PG16
H16B-TS-PG21

H16B-TS-M25
H16B-TS-M32

H16B-TSH-PG21
H16B-TSH-PG29

H16B-TSH-M25
H16B-TSH-M32
H16B-TSH-M40

H16B-TG-PG16
H16B-TG-PG21

H16B-TG-M25
H16B-TG-M32

H16B-TGH-PG21
H16B-TGH-PG29

H16B-TGH-M25

H16B-TGH-M32
H16B-TGH-M40

H16B-TBF-PG21
H16B-TBF-M25
H16B-TBF-M32
H16B-TBFH-PG21
H16B-TBFH-PG29

H16B-TBFH-M25
H16B-TBFH-M32
H16B-TBFH-M40

H16B-KDTP

H16B-KDB

@

S
Wy
H-

iT£55/Order NO.

1210160116
1210160121

121016 0125
1210160132

1230160121
1230160129

1230160125
1230160132
123016 0140

1220160116
1220160121

122016 0125
1220160132

1240160121
124016 0129
124016 0120
124016 0125
1240160132

1710160121

171016 0125
171016 0132

175016 0121
175016 0129

175016 0125
175016 0132
175016 0140

1010161300

101016 2100

08
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H16B X045 |[H16B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

@

S
Wy
H-

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

. . e S}
J N =l »
SR~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm) Metr PG BE/Type iT#52/Order NO.
HPRIREEFFFL =%
Bulkhead mounted
H16B-AG 141 016 0000
HRREERERE -
Surface mounted:Side entry . o PG21  H16B-SGR-PG21 144016 0121
o ff 24
;@é M25 H16B-SGR-M25 144016 0125
é o PG21 H16B-SGR-2PG21 144016 0221
2 gk
S g}L M25 H16B-SGR-2M25 144016 0225
J “i . PG21 H16B-SGRH-PG21 147016 0121
E} 3] .. 28 PG29  H16B-SGRH-PG29 147 016 0129
; SESA M25 H16B-SGRH-M25 147 016 0125
1130 10 ["556 g™z M32 H16B-SGRH-M32 147016 0132
E. N PG21 H16B-SGRH-2PG21 147016 0221
HK hig 2of PG29  H16B-SGRH-2PG29 147016 0229
fELEH/Low construction | 56| S 5 A M25 H16B-SGRH-2M25 147 016 0225
HWK Ft#9/Low construction | 81 g M32 H16B-SGRH-2M32 147 016 0232
M 55 )
i ing wi 5 PG16  H16B-TSB-PG16 125016 0116
Side entry housing with two levers 3 E;;i i % PG21 H16B-TSB-PG21 125016 0121
GBS 1 g M20 H16B-TSB-M20 125016 0120
D @ eB \ 13 E M25 H16B-TSB-M25 125016 0125
’ ’ T PG21  H16B-TSBH-PG21 127016 0121
i 9350 2o [ S5 PG29  H16B-TSBH-PG29 127 016 0129
h % M25 H16B-TSBH-M25 127016 0125
{EE&5#9/Low construction | 60 5 M32 H16B-TSBH-M32 127016 0132
B45#3/Low construction | 76 g
PC/M ﬁ
TREHXE0 L )
ing wi e PG16  H16B-TGB-PG16 126016 0116
Top entry housing with two levers %ﬁ PG21 H16B-TGB-PG21 1260160121
S M20 H16B-TGB-M20 126016 0120
S M25 H16B-TGB-M25 126016 0125
ZB PG21 H16B-TGBH-PG21 1280160121
=5 PG29  H16B-TGBH-PG29 128016 0129
h % M25 H16B-TGBH-M25 128016 0125
fIR&5#/Low construction | 60 g M32 H16B-TGBH-M32 128016 0132
B4EKI/Low construction | 76 S
EHEFFLREE )
Bulkhead mounting with 4 bolts
TB{RIPEE/With protection cover
H16B-AD-BO 143016 0000
. 0
: T
f ‘ 103.00 g4 32,00 27.00,
113.00 4380 72.50
o PG21 H16B-SDR-BO-PG21 146016 0121
SE S
2228 M25 H16B-SDR-BO-M25 146016 0125
g™ 3
. 2 s PG21 H16B-SDR-BO-2PG21 146 016 0221
2 [
o2t Mm2s H16B-SDR-BO-2M25 146016 0225
il <
@ E PG21 H16B-SDRH-BO-PG21 149016 0121
5 5 55 PG29 HI16B-SDRH-BO-PG29 1490160129
- ‘%% 3 M25 H16B-SDRH-BO-M25 149016 0125
E 3 8 < M32 H16B-SDRH-BO-M32 149016 0132
2 OF PG21 H16B-SDRH-BO-2PG21 149016 0221
alblcldflgln]s && PG29 H16B-SDRH-BO-2PG29 149 016 0229
{R&5H/Low construction|105[117|45 57/20|65|56| 5 S o M25 H16B-SDRH-BO-2M25 149016 0225
B4EHI/Low construction|105[117]45] 57/ 20]65[81 3 M32 H16B-SDRH-BO-2M32 149016 0232

08
32



H16B w8145 |[H16B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

S EFTMmEHE
Hood:Side entry

{E&5#/Low construction

60.00

B%54/High construction

76.00

83.50 43.00

HNE R TRER &
Hood:Top entry
{E45#3/Low construction
93.50 ‘ 43.00 ‘
B4%5#9/High construction
| B 1ell
‘ 93.50 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
EBARNIRE s

Cable-to-cable hood

{l&5#3/Low construction |62.5
S#5#g/Low construction|78.5

SRR

uoPNsUod YbIH UoINISUOd MO
oS

R
Protection covers for hoods

e
Metr.

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

M25
M32

M20
M25
M40

S
PG

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H16B-TS-RO-PG21
H16B-TS-RO-PG29

H16B-TS-RO-M25
H16B-TS-RO-M32

H16B-TSH-RO-PG21
H16B-TSH-RO-PG29

H16B-TSH-RO-M25
H16B-TSH-RO-M32
H16B-TSH-RO-M40

H16B-TG-RO-PG21
H16B-TG-RO-PG29

H16B-TG-RO-M25
H16B-TG-RO-M32

H16B-TGH-RO-PG21
H16B-TGH-RO-PG29

H16B-TGH-RO-M25
H16B-TGH-RO-M32
H16B-TGH-RO-M40

H16B-TBF-LB-PG21
H16B-TBF-LB-PG29
H16B-TBF-LB-M25
H16B-TBF-LB-M32

H16B-TBFH-LB-PG21
H16B-TBFH-LB-PG29
H16B-TBFH-LB-M25
H16B-TBFH-LB-M32
H16B-TBFH-LB-M40

H16B-KDTP-LB

REBELS | SHRRIEINA
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@

iT£55/Order NO.

1310160121
1310160129

1310160125
1310160132

1330160121
1330160129

133016 0125
1330160132
133016 0140

1320160121
1320160129

132016 0125
1320160132

1340160121
134016 0129

134016 0125
134016 0132
134016 0140

1730160121
173016 0129
1730160125
1730160132

177016 0121
177016 0129
177016 0125
177016 0132
177016 0140

1010161500

08
33
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= — . . ==
H16B w8145 |[H16B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings @ g%ﬁA:E
REMEKER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037
. . ) )
MU R~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm) Metr PG BE/Type iT#52/Order NO.
HNRIREEFT AL %%
Bulkhead mounted
H16B-AG-LB 150 016 0000
f 9440
) gy
HRIFEE/With protection cover
H16B-AD-LB 151 016 0000
HK
HWK
= ot o PG16 H16B-SGR-LB-PG16 161016 0116
%RTE‘%@%@“@. ' 5 Ba PG21 H16B-SGR-LB-PG21 1610160121
Surface mounted:Side entry 24 3 M20 H16B-SGR-LB-M20 161016 0120
8= M25 H16B-SGR-LB-M25 161016 0125
. PG16 H16B-SGR-LB-2PG16 161016 0216
2 of PG21 H16B-SGR-LB-2PG21 161016 0221
5 8% M20 H16B-SGR-LB-2M20 161016 0220
2  M25 H16B-SGR-LB-2M25 161016 0225
o PG21 H16B-SGRH-LB-PG21 165016 0121
- PG29 H16B-SGRH-LB-PG29 165016 0129
gz  M25 H16B-SGRH-LB-M25 165016 0125
8™ < M32 H16B-SGRH-LB-M32 165016 0132
ER PG21 H16B-SGRH-LB-2PG21 165016 0221
& o= PG29 H16B-SGRH-LB-2PG29 165016 0229
SN VP15 H16B-SGRH-LB-2M25 165016 0225
fRE5#Y/Low construction | 56 < M32 H16B-SGRH-LB-2M32 165016 0232
BE4&#9/Low construction | 81
o i PG16 H16B-SDR-LB-PG16 162016 0116
- PG21 H16B-SDR-LB-PG21 1620160121
) ol IR
28 With protection cover 23 M20 H16B-SDR-LB-M20 162016 0120
w P g M25 H16B-SDR-LB-M25 162016 0125
g PG16 H16B-SDR-LB-2PG16 162016 0216
2 of PG21 H16B-SDR-LB-2PG21 162016 0221
5 B% M20 H16B-SDR-LB-2M20 162 016 0220
2 M25 H16B-SDR-LB-2M25 162 016 0225
¥ o PG21 H16B-SDRH-LB-PG21 166 016 0121
i o PG29 H16B-SDRH-LB-PG29 166 016 0129
gz 1 M25 H16B-SDRH-LB-M25 166016 0125
E o g™ < M32 H16B-SDRH-LB-M32 166016 0132
Eoup PG21 H16B-SDRH-LB-2PG21 166 016 0221
] § 88 PG29 H16B-SDRH-LB-2PG29 166 016 0229
, - V 1 H16B-SDRH-LB-2M25 166 016 0225
Efgtza e s SN VEY: H16B-SDRH-LB-2M32 166 016 0232
[SESD

08
34



HWK3/3/6 $if{k /HWK3/3/6 inserts EoTEL

W

CHHERCH24BAMS

Inserts suit for H24B Hood/housing 690V max. 100A

690V max. 40A

3/3/6+© 400V max. 16A
AR Di i 1J555/Order NO. BE

PHERS (mm)/Dimensions(mm) NEEFRY/Male insert 315 H(H/Female insert Type

1RET RS BEiRETHER/ Contact arrangement

Screw terminal view from termination side

o9 fF o 9

20 e ne @12

140 @13 130 @14
160 @15 150 @16
20 01 10 @2

30 @4 1@ @3

5@ @6| (6@ @5 209 336 2101 HK3/3/6-012-M
& 9 & R

2093362201 HK3/3/6-012-F

HK
HWK

{&if$t/Contacts

7%/ Material fid/Copper alloy
FmE4bIE/Surface #E$R/Hard silver-plated
1ZfFBFA/Contact resistance <3mQ
E&HZ/Terminal YRETE$E/Screw terminal
100A¥EEt/100A contact pin

-mm’ 16-35mm’

-AWG 5-2

40A¥EET/40A contact pin

-mm’ 2.5-6.0mm’

-AWG 14-8

16AEET/16A contact pin

-mm?’ 1.0-2.5mm’

-AWG 16-12

08
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H24B w=X304505 |H24B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

. . s 6
'J N =l
MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm) = B8/ Type
HheS LT M
Hood:Side entry
{45/ Low construction PG16 H24B-TS-PG16
PG21 H24B-TS-PG21
M25 H24B-TS-M25
& M32 H24B-TS-M32

i
i
60.00

‘ 120.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘

B£EK/High construction

PG21 H24B-TSH-PG21
PG29 H24B-TSH-PG29

M25 H24B-TSH-M25
M32 H24B-TSH-M32
M40 H24B-TSH-M40

S LR TRER
Hood:Top entr
HK P y PG16 H24B-TG-PG16
HWK {EE45#4/Low construction PG21 H24B-TG-PG21
) M25 H24B-TG-M25
= M32 H24B-TG-M32
m)
‘ 120.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
B45H3/High construction PG21 H24B-TGH-PG21
LPG—/L‘T PG29 H24B-TGH-PG29
‘ M25 H24B-TGH-M25
EERS g M32 H24B-TGH-M32
C D C ok =i M40 H24B-TGH-M40
e o [| al [ [
‘ 120.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
EBANIRE s

Cable-to-cable hood

SR

PG21 H24B-TBF-PG21
M25 H24B-TBF-M25
M32 H24B-TBF-M32

PG21 H24B-TBFH-PG21
PG29 H24B-TBFH-PG29

i

uonPNIISUOd YBIH UOIINISUOD MOT

M25 H24B-TBFH-M25
h M32 H24B-TBFH-M32
{f4&5#3/Low construction |62.5 M40 H24B-TBFH-M40
E%5H/Low construction | 78.5
R
Protection covers for hoods 99.00
H24B-KDTP
TREERIFS
Housing protection cover
99.00
Ju Ju H24B-KDBP

43.90

08
36

@

S
Wy
H-

iT£55/Order NO.

1210240116
1210240121

1210240125
1210240132

1230240121
1230240129

1230240125
1230240132
1230240140

1220240116
1220240121

1220240125
1220240132

1240240121
1240240129
1240240125
1240240132
1240240140

1710240121

1710240125
1710240132

1750240121
1750240129

1750240125
1750240132
1750240140

101024 1400

101024 2100



H24B w=X304505 |H24B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

HMNIREEFFFL% %

Bulkhead mounted

52.00

130.00 240 32.00

140.00 209 4350

{iK45#9/Low construction|1321144|45|57|20|65|56

HRREERERE -
Surface mounted:Side entry [Ly i
cE &S
gifa
:oow
1%])
g 5%
. = 2
© i <
3] . s
‘ 132.00 "rwuu g% 3 o
1150 4400 1150 00 § 3
h] £ off
- 2 g4
{&45H/Low construction | 56| S 2 4
=1
E45H/Low construction | 81 3
=
M 55 £
Side entry housing with two levers g™
g
2.
o
=1
;.‘E
h 2
{K£544/Low construction | 60 g
BE%E/Low construction | 76 )
-
A0S w7 g
Top entry housing with two levers 1 g
2
< g
2.
(s}
=1
— T
4300 &2
52.00 :%
h E
{#45#9/Low construction | 60 g
S45#/Low construction | 76 )
WEEERIRE
Bulkhead mounting with 4 bolts
TH{RIPEE/With protection cover
I
j— R
o
1%])
—F o
ek o4
oty 2
§ <
— S of
5 &%
E1 o
ES
<
- o
© 1%])
Nal s S5
3 il uETZt (,?D, kR
il 3 9 3
=3
2 o
2 (%]
a|blcl[d[f][g[h] & g&
s °%
> ES
<

TB%5H3/Low construction|132144|45| 57|20/ 65|81

S

Metr.

M25

M25

M25
M32

M25
M32

M20
M25

M25

M32

M20

M25

M25
M32

M25

M25

M25
M32

M25
M32

S
PG

PG21

PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG16
PG21

PG21

PG29

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21

PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H24B-AG

H24B-SGR-PG21
H24B-SGR-M25

H24B-SGR-2PG21
H24B-SGR-2M25

H24B-SGRH-PG21
H24B-SGRH-PG29
H24B-SGRH-M25
H24B-SGRH-M32
H24B-SGRH-2PG21
H24B-SGRH-2PG29
H24B-SGRH-2M25
H24B-SGRH-2M32

H24B-TSB-PG16
H24B-TSB-PG21
H24B-TSB-M20
H24B-TSB-M25

H24B-TSBH-PG21
H24B-TSBH-PG29
H24B-TSBH-M25
H24B-TSBH-M32

H24B-TGB-PG16
H24B-TGB-PG21
H24B-TGB-M20
H24B-TGB-M25

H24B-TGBH-PG21
H24B-TGBH-PG29
H24B-TGBH-M25
H24B-TGBH-M32

H24B-AD-BO

H24B-SDR-BO-PG21
H24B-SDR-BO-M25
H24B-SDR-BO-2PG21
H24B-SDR-BO-2M25

H24B-SDRH-BO-PG21
H24B-SDRH-BO-PG29
H24B-SDRH-BO-M25
H24B-SDRH-BO-M32
H24B-SDRH-BO-2PG21
H24B-SDRH-BO-2PG29
H24B-SDRH-BO-2M25
H24B-SDRH-BO-2M32

REBELS | SHRRIEINA

All specifications subject to change.Consult us for latest design specifications

@

iT£55/Order NO.

141024 0000

1440240121
1440240125
1440240221
1440240225

1470240121
1470240129
147024 0125
1470240132
147024 0221
1470240229
147024 0225
1470240232

1250240116
1250240121
1250240120
1250240125

1270240121
1270240129
1270240125
1270240132

1260240116
1260240121
1260240120
1260240125

1280240121
1280240129
1280240125
1280240132

143024 0000

1460240121
146 024 0125
146024 0221
146 024 0225

1490240121
1490240129
149024 0125
1490240132
1490240221
1490240229
149024 0225
1490240232

08
37

S
Wy
H-

HK
HWK



H24B w=831505 |H24B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

S EFTMmEHE
Hood:Side entry

{E&5#/Low construction

60.00

B%54/High construction

76.00

HK
HWK
HNE R TRER &
Hood:Top entry
{E45#3/Low construction
PG‘/M
Z/ S
B [ o]
‘ 120.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
B45HI/High construction
SEAS E
— —
=] [ 1o ]
‘ 120.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
EBARNIRE s

Cable-to-cable hood

{454/ Low construction |62.5
B4543/Low construction|78.5

EFHRER

uodNsuod YbiH  uoNINIISUOd MO
oS

FRRIPTS

Protection covers for hoods

08
38

e
Metr.

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

M25
M32

M25
M32
M40

M25
M32

M20
M25
M40

S
PG

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H24B-TS-RO-PG21
H24B-TS-RO-PG29

H24B-TS-RO-M25
H24B-TS-RO-M32

H24B-TSH-RO-PG21
H24B-TSH-RO-PG29

H24B-TSH-RO-M25
H24B-TSH-RO-M32
H24B-TSH-RO-M40

H24B-TG-RO-PG21
H24B-TG-RO-PG29

H24B-TG-RO-M25
H24B-TG-RO-M32

H24B-TGH-RO-PG21
H24B-TGH-RO-PG29

H24B-TGH-RO-M25
H24B-TGH-RO-M32
H24B-TGH-RO-M40

H24B-TBF-LB-PG21
H24B-TBF-LB-PG29
H24B-TBF-LB-M25
H24B-TBF-LB-M32

H24B-TBFH-LB-PG21
H24B-TBFH-LB-PG29
H24B-TBFH-LB-M25
H24B-TBFH-LB-M32
H24B-TBFH-LB-M40

H24B-KDTP-LB

@

S
Wy
H-

iT£55/Order NO.

1310240121
1310240129

1310240125
1310240132

1330240121
1330240129

1330240125
1330240132
1330240140

1320240121
1320240129

1320240125
1320240132

1340240121
1340240129

1340240125
1340240132
1340240140

1730240121
1730240129
1730240125
1730240132

1770240121
1770240129
1770240125
1770240132
177024 0140

1010241500



H24B w=831505 |H24B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

FEMAKER , RAL7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

e B

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm) = B8/ Type

HNRIREEFT AL %%
Bulkhead mounted

H24B-AG-LB

5.00
=
=

9440

130.00
140.00

#{RIPZ/With protection cover

H24B-AD-LB

Lizar |

4380

| 2230 ‘

o PG16 H24B-SGR-LB-PG16
SRR R R o PG21 H24B-SGR-LB-PG21
Surface mounted:Side entry o El M20 H24B-SGR-LB-M20
8M= Mm25 H24B-SGR-LB-M25
g PG16 H24B-SGR-LB-2PG16
2 o PG21 H24B-SGR-LB-2PG21
5 &% M20 H24B-SGR-LB-2M20
2 M25 H24B-SGR-LB-2M25
b PG21 H24B-SGRH-LB-PG21
1y 85 PG29 H24B-SGRH-LB-PG29
e M25 H24B-SGRH-LB-M25
g 2 M32 H24B-SGRH-LB-M32
2 oow PG21 H24B-SGRH-LB-2PG21
nl 2 & 5 PG29 H24B-SGRH-LB-2PG29
{E£5#9/Low construction | 56 > g M25 H24B-SGRH-LB-2M25
E%5H3/Low construction | 81 = M32 H24B-SGRH-LB-2M32
o i PG16 H24B-SDR-LB-PG16
TIL PG21 H24B-SDR-LB-PG21
. ) _ & 2 M20 H24B-SDR-LB-M20
BRI s/ With protection cover § < M25 H24B-SDR-LB-M25
N PG16 H24B-SDR-LB-2PG16
2 of PG21 H24B-SDR-LB-2PG21
5 8% M20 H24B-SDR-LB-2M20
;l || E M25 H24B-SDR-LB-2M25
& se PG21 H24B-SDRH-LB-PG21
o g 58 PG29 H24B-SDRH-LB-PG29
&i o M25 H24B-SDRH-LB-M25
3 sP3  M32 H24B-SDRH-LB-M32
ERNEN PG21 H24B-SDRH-LB-2PG21
hl g 25 PG29 H24B-SDRH-LB-2PG29
{F45H9/Low construction | 56| 3 .(?D.}L M25 H24B-SDRH-LB-2M25
B4/ Low construction | 81 < M32 H24B-SDRH-LB-2M32

@

S
Wy
H-

17£55/Order NO.

150024 0000

151024 0000

1610240116
1610240121
1610240120
1610240125
1610240216
1610240221
1610240220
1610240225
1650240121
1650240129
1650240125
1650240132
1650240221
1650240229
1650240225
1650240232

1620240116
1620240121
1620240120
1620240125
1620240216
1620240221
1620240220
1620240225
1660240121
1660240129
166024 0125
1660240132
1660240221
1660240229
166024 0225
1660240232
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HWK4/4 EEf(A /HWKA/4 inserts EooEt

MFIEBCH10BAMNS
Inserts suit for HLOB Hood/housing 690V max. 40A
4/4+@ 400V max. 16A

HMUR < (mm)/Dimensions(mm)

IRET RS $EIEEHHER/Contact arrangement

Screw terminal view from termination side

> o 9 $@$

70 @38 30 @7
50 @56 6® @5

3@ @4 1@ @3
10 @2 2@ @1

& Y & R

M F
$&15§t/Contacts

¥/ Material i/ Copper alloy
FEIE/Surface #$R/Hard silver-plated
#ZftERE/Contact resistance <1mQ

&/ Terminal 25T E$%/Screw terminal
40A¥HET/40A contact pin

-mm? 2.5-6.0mm?’

-AWG 14-8

16AEE/16A contact pin

-mm’ 1.0-2.5mm’

-AWG 16-12
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H10B #=Xf04h% |[H10B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

Hhss EMImEdL
Hood:Side entry

{&£5#/Low construction

60.00

72.00

HhE LT TRER
Hood:Top entry
{454/ Low construction
PG/M
K j g
c— o 9
le @ g [ b
73.00 43.00
B£EH/High construction
l I 7
al | /b
4300
EBANIRE s .00, 73.00 2.00 §§ZS
Cable-to-cable hood 5
[—— ]
k! ‘ ‘ b

{E45#9/Low construction|62.5

B4/ Low construction| 74.5

fesii ol

uonPNIISUO YBIH UORINISUOD MO

EHERPS 76.40
Protection covers for hoods

54.70

JREERIFTS
Housing protection cover

43.90

e
Metr.

M20
M25

M20
M25
M32

M20
M25

M20
M25
M32

M20
M25

M20
M25

S
PG

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG16

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H10B-TS-PG16
H10B-TS-PG21

H10B-TS-M20
H10B-TS-M25

H10B-TSH-PG21
H10B-TSH-PG29

H10B-TSH-M20
H10B-TSH-M25
H10B-TSH-M32

H10B-TG-PG16
H10B-TG-PG21

H10B-TG-M20
H10B-TG-M25

H10B-TGH-PG21
H10B-TGH-PG29

H10B-TGH-M20
H10B-TGH-M25
H10B-TGH-M32

H10B-TBF-PG16
H10B-TBF-M20
H10B-TBF-M25

H10B-TBFH-PG21
H10B-TBFH-PG29
H10B-TBFH-M25
H10B-TBFH-M32

H10B-KDTP

H10B-KDB

@

S
Wy
H-

iT£55/Order NO.

1210100116
1210100121

1210100120
1210100125

1230100121
1230100129
1230100120
1230100125
1230100132

1220100116
1220100121

1220100120
1220100125

1240100121
1240100129
1240100120
1240100125
1240100132

1710100116

1710100120
1710100125

1750100121
1750100129

1750100125
1750100132

1010101400

1010102100
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H10B #=Xf04h% |[H10B with 2 levers on the hoods/housings

@

S
Wy
H-

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

. . e S
J N =l »
MR~ (mm)/Dimensions(mm) Metr PG BE/Type iT#52/Order NO.
HPRIREEFFFL =%
Bulkhead mounted
H10B-AG 141 010 0000
e 2 s PG16 H10B-SGR-PG16 1440100116
gtﬁfﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬁﬁlﬁde entr g% PG21 H10B-SGR-PG21 1440100121
' Y gz ™ M20 H10B-SGR-M20 144010 0120
g < M25 H10B-SGR-M25 1440100125
2 PG16 H10B-SGR-2PG16 144010 0216
8 o PG21 H10B-SGR-2PG21 1440100221
S %% M20 H10B-SGR-2M20 144010 0220
%:, M25 H10B-SGR-2M25 144 010 0225
e PG21  H10B-SGRH-PG21 1470100121
N g% PG29 H10B-SGRH-PG29 1470100129
Lg_‘g'%g § #  M25 H10B-SGRH-M25 1470100125
33 M32 H10B-SGRH-M32 1470100132
STh i o~ o PG21 H10B-SGRH-2PG21 1470100221
HK " |38 8 28 PG29  H10B-SGRH-2PG29 147010 0229
HWK iﬁf,:fél/Low construct!on 40|52|54| g E % M25 H10B-SGRH-2M25 147010 0225
REH/Low construction |49 [ST [ 74) 3 M32 H10B-SGRH-2M32 1470100232
M 55 )
i ing wi 5 PG16  H10B-TSB-PG16 1250100116
Side entry housing with two levers % PG21 H10B-TSB-PG21 1250100121
§ M20 H10B-TSB-M20 1250100120
S M25 H10B-TSB-M25 1250100125
B PG21 H10B-TSBH-PG21 1270100121
5% PG29  H10B-TSBH-PG29 1270100129
h % M25 H10B-TSBH-M25 1270100125
fEE&5#/Low construction | 60 5 M32 H10B-TSBH-M32 1270100132
B45Hg/Low construction |72 g
TREHXE0 L o
ing wi e PG16  H10B-TGB-PG16 1260100116
Top entry housing with two levers %ﬁ PG21 H10B-TGB-PG21 1260100121
% M20 H10B-TGB-M20 1260100120
S M25 H10B-TGB-M25 1260100125
ZB PG21 H10B-TGBH-PG21 1280100121
=% PG29  H10B-TGBH-PG29 1280100129
h % M25 H10B-TGBH-M25 1280100125
{E£5#9/Low construction | 60 g M32 H10B-TGBH-M32 1280100132
S4EHg/Low construction | 72 )
EHEFFLREE )
Bulkhead mounting with 4 bolts
H#{RIP2E/With protection cover
E@E H10B-AD-BO 143 010 0000
SO W
™ [Lanlonl,
i PG16 H10B-SDR-BO-PG16 146 0100116
51 & ?ﬁ PG21 H10B-SDR-BO-PG21 146 0100121
=5 M20 H10B-SDR-BO-M20 146 0100120
3 < M25 H10B-SDR-BO-M25 146 010 0125
— ERE PG16 H10B-SDR-BO-2PG16 146 0100216
2 ok PG21 H10B-SDR-BO-2PG21 146 0100221
-1 % M20 H10B-SDR-BO-2M20 146 010 0220
T <2 M25 H10B-SDR-BO-2M25 146 010 0225
N 0 i PG21 H10B-SDRH-BO-PG21 1490100121
5 15 85 PG29 HIOB-SDRH-BO-PG29 1490100129
) — ‘%% 2 M25 H10B-SDRH-BO-M25 1490100125
g = g% < M32 H10B-SDRH-BO-M32 149010 0132
LR PG21 H10B-SDRH-BO-2PG21 1490100221
alb[c[d[f[g[n]|5 &% PG29 HI0B-SDRH-BO-2PG29 149 0100229
{E5H)/Low construction| 82| 9440 52[22[67[54] S 3% M25 H10B-SDRH-BO-2M25 149010 0225
45H/Low construction | 82| 94|45| 57|20 65|74 < M32 H10B-SDRH-BO-2M32 149010 0232
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H10B #8145 |[H10B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm)

S EFTMmEHE
Hood:Side entry

{E&5#/Low construction

60.00

B%54/High construction

72.00

HNE R TRER &
Hood:Top entry
{4549/ Low construction
‘ 73.00 ‘ ‘ 43.00 ‘
B%EH/High construction
%gﬁxjg-F% 18.00 43.00

Cable-to-cable hood

@
&

{4539/ Low construction|62.5

B4583/Low construction|74.5

iR

}

sy

uonPNIISUOd YBIH UORINIISUOD MO

R
Protection covers for hoods

e
Metr.

M20
M25

M20
M25
M32

M20
M25

M20
M25
M32

M20
M25

M20
M25

S
PG

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG16

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H10B-TS-RO-PG16
H10B-TS-RO-PG21

H10B-TS-RO-M20
H10B-TS-RO-M25

H10B-TSH-RO-PG21
H10B-TSH-RO-PG29
H10B-TSH-RO-M20
H10B-TSH-RO-M25
H10B-TSH-RO-M32

H10B-TG-RO-PG16
H10B-TG-RO-PG21

H10B-TG-RO-M20
H10B-TG-RO-M25

H10B-TGH-RO-PG21
H10B-TGH-RO-PG29
H10B-TGH-RO-M20
H10B-TGH-RO-M25
H10B-TGH-RO-M32

H10B-TBF-LB-PG16
H10B-TBF-LB-M20
H10B-TBF-LB-M25
H10B-TBFH-LB-PG21
H10B-TBFH-LB-PG29

H10B-TBFH-LB-M25
H10B-TBFH-LB-M32

H10B-KDTP-LB

@

S
Wy
H-

iT£55/Order NO.

1310100116
1310100121

1310100120
1310100125

1330100121
1330100129
1330100120
1330100125
1330100132

1320100116
1320100121

1320100120
1320100125

1340100121
1340100129

1340100120
1340100125
1340100132

1730100116

1730100120
1730100125

1770100121
1770100129

1770100125
1770100132

1010101500
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H10B #8145 |[H10B with 1 levers on the hoods/housings

TEMAER , RAL 7037
Powder-coated,RAL 7037

MR ~F(mm)/Dimensions(mm) S

HNRIREEFT AL %%
Bulkhead mounted

@
A0
5
o

With protection cover

HK
HWK

HMRIREE R RS
Surface mounted:Side entry

ST

M20
M25

SHHVER
Anus apis T

uoI3dNJIISU0d MO

SR

M20
M25

T

sy g
Anua apis T Anua apis z

M25
M32

uononsuod ybiy

SRz

{45439/ Low construction | 40 |52 | 54
&45#9/Low construction |45 |57 | 74

M25
M32

Anua apis 7

ST

M20
M25

Anua apis T

SR

#{RIP2E/With protection cover

(L1

95.50

UoI3dNJIsuU0d Mo

SRz

M20
M25

PG/M,

ST

M25
M32

Sty
Anuaepisz  AnusapiST Anusapisz

) .00
- 94.00 68.50

uondNISuod YbIH

Sz

{4545/ Low construction | 40 |52 | 54
B4%5H/Low construction | 45 |57 | 74

M25
M32

08
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Metr.

S
PG

PG16
PG21

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21

PG29

PG16

PG21

PG16
PG21

PG21
PG29

PG21
PG29

BS/Type

H10B-AG-LB

H10B-AD-LB

H10B-SGR-LB-PG16
H10B-SGR-LB-PG21
H10B-SGR-LB-M20
H10B-SGR-LB-M25
H10B-SGR-LB-2PG16
H10B-SGR-LB-2PG21
H10B-SGR-LB-2M20
H10B-SGR-LB-2M25

H10B-SGRH-LB-PG21
H10B-SGRH-LB-PG29
H10B-SGRH-LB-M25
H10B-SGRH-LB-M32
H10B-SGRH-LB-2PG21
H10B-SGRH-LB-2PG29
H10B-SGRH-LB-2M25
H10B-SGRH-LB-2M32

H10B-SDR-LB-PG16
H10B-SDR-LB-PG21
H10B-SDR-LB-M20
H10B-SDR-LB-M25
H10B-SDR-LB-2PG16
H10B-SDR-LB-2PG21
H10B-SDR-LB-2M20
H10B-SDR-LB-2M25
H10B-SDRH-LB-PG21
H10B-SDRH-LB-PG29
H10B-SDRH-LB-M25
H10B-SDRH-LB-M32
H10B-SDRH-LB-2PG21
H10B-SDRH-LB-2PG29
H10B-SDRH-LB-2M25
H10B-SDRH-LB-2M32

@

S
Wy
H-

17585 /O0rder NO.

150010 0000

1510100000

1610100116
1610100121
1610100120
1610100125
1610100216
1610100221
1610100220
1610100225
1650100121
1650100129
1650100125
1650100132
1650100221
1650100229
1650100225
1650100232

1620100116
1620100121
1620100120
1620100125
1620100216
1620100221
1620100220
1620100225
1660100121
1660100129
1660100125
1660100132
1660100221
1660100229
166 010 0225
1660100232





